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News Media Information

JOWA FIELD HOUSE is located on the
west campus in the University’'s athletic
complex. It is a few minutes’ drive from
Interstate 80 and the lowa City airport,
about 30 minutes from the Cedar Rapids
airport.

PRESS DECK at the Field House is lo-
cated on the south side of the playing
floor. Use any entrance for admittance.

RADIO AND TV DECK at the Field
House is located on the north side of
the playing floor. Use any entrance for
admittance.

REQUESTS for press-radio-TV creden-
tials should be directed to the lowa
Sports Information Office.

MOTELS in the immediate lowa City
area include the Carousel (351-6324),
Highlander Inn (354-2000), Hilton Inn

(351-6600), Holiday Inn (338-9771), How-
ard Johnson Lodge (338-7841), Travel
Lodge (338-7901),
2940).

Ramada Inn (645-

(8]

YOUR HOSTS at lowa Field House are
George Wine and Phil Haddy of the
Hawkeye Sports Information Office.

Haddy

Wine

Wine joined the lowa staff in 1968
after working at Northern lowa and
Memphis State. He is a member of the
NCAA public relations committee.
native of North English, he is an Al
Force veteran and an lowa graduate
George and his wife, Anne, have a sof
Steve. Born 6/9/31.

Haddy became part of the Hawkeye€

staff in 1971. A native of Cedar Rapids

he holds two degrees from Iowa i’”,o
has worked for two radio stations. er‘!,
and his wife, Elaine, have & son, Jason.
Born 9/10/47.

THE SPORTSINFORMAWON m;h

BESEe in Room 110 of the

Field House. The office phoneé e”t:: is

is 319/353-3038, and the secr
Lynn Kroeger.




Athletic Staff Directory

Athletic Director . ................. Chalmers (Bump) Elliott (Michigan, ’48)
Assobiale DIFEBIOF ©'s s sl 8 v oy i b ims i e RIS ke Francis Graham
Assistant 10 DIFEGIOF ¢ ... i v i d su bt i ds John (Jersey) Jermier (Coe, '58)
Assistanti o DIreBIOP i iiun o vx ob woiinbon 5k 4 oo ingd Ted Wheeler (lowa, '57)
Sports Information DIreCtor, .« v. e iiiaic’ & George Wine (lowa, '56)
ASSISTANT: cird Fivaliin s d By s fe s Ta i vy S amel e matih] Phil Haddy (lowa, '69)
Academic Counselor .............coiiiiiiiinneinn Bill Munn (Knox, ’63)
Medical SUPBIVISOL . i i ki 55 s s a i Dr. Harley Feldick (lowa, ’42)
Physical TROrapist .afofc.cuiivs v bath v in i s 94 5l Ed Crowley (Purdue, '68)
ASSISIANT & o dnn¥ s ot Mk St o S A e ket John Streif (lowa, ’'70)
Equipment Manager-: fe. S 05m s o e b e d P sE s sRE, Ron Fairchild (lowa, '53)
AsSISEANT ke JARIGITE L S0 SR e e et o 48 TR v S Lamont Kelley
MainteNance SUPeIVISOT . v v it s o s g B Darrell Brown
Coaching Staff
BaseballCoach ................... Duane Banks (Northern Colorado, '65)
Baskelball Coathit .o e s maissss e Lute Olson (Augsburg, Minn., '56)
ASSISTANE #e st Bt Lt o 5o e b s G as Dick Kuchen (Rider, N.J., ’66)
ASSISHANL: o ot o i DS Wbt R Floyd Theard (Kentucky State, '67)
FOOtBall ' Coach: & . i.oh. <o a3 ot D AR sk fag G s Bob Commings (lowa, '60)
Assigtant .. B sk T ra . ... Dave Beckman (Baldwin-Wallace, '61)
Assistants Sy I oV e e G Tom Cecchini (Michigan, '66)
Assistants:ina b a3 L Repa Mial paafhliaid Larry Coyer (Marshall, ’65)
Assistant: s sogrera 88, . Vaive e s x weba I 218 Dennis Green (lowa, '71)
AsSISTANE L v o ise s s o, PESSVITERRL Sarnichutd Dan McDonald (lowa, '71)
Assistantio, . 15 v. . iu wditaria ¥ (4P uR 3 Kent Stephenson (Northern lowa, '65)
ASBIS AN s e s e s T ke A Howard Vernon (Upper lowa, ’'57)
Assistant’s 5L SR L s D s LA e Bill Whisler (lowa, '62)
ASSISTANT: i 2 B it e ety S a0 Vo R s Bernie Wyatt (lowa, ’'62)
Golf, Coach .. oo <o . s smbabinsing tgrrgaBa Chuck Zwiener (Minnesota, ’'50)
Gymnastics Coash. /i 7 atu o bslaug s s b Dick Holzaepfel (Michigan, '41)
i) [ 12 (] SRR P A A e et e i il e o b Neil Schmitt (lowa, '70)
WM CORCH o e s o a8 3 b S B e Tt s Bob Allen (lowa, '39)
TeNniS C0B0NT o a0 o s ittt ? & & L%y s John Winnie (Cornell College, '36)
Track and. Field ©0achi. ..« 1% &8d9i vy i Francis Cretzmeyer (lowa, '36)
Assistant sy & heids Frell w o rIre i Ted Wheeler (lowa, '57)
Wrestling:Coach: wwes »sf 6 e ¥ i oo Gary Kurdelmeier (lowa, '58)
Assistantein « pienrmiont s i telimia s doas Dan Gable (lowa State, '71)



1974-75 Schedule

Sat. Nov. 30 Virginia Commonwealth ......... lowa City 7:35CST
Tue. Dec. 3 Drake ...................... Des Moines 7:35 CST
Sat. Dec. 7 Kansas ....................... Lawrence 7:35CST
Thur. Dec. 12 lowaState .................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Sat. Dec. 21 San Jose State ................ lowa City 7:35 CST
Thu. Dec. 26 Far West Classic ............... Portland
Mon. Dec. 30 (Arizona State, Creighton, Boston College,

Oregon, Wake Forest, Washington State,

Oregon State, lowa)
Thu. Jan. 2 Northwestern .................. Evanston 8:05 CST
Sat. Jan. 4 lllinois (TV) ................... lowa City 2:05 CST
Mon. Jan. 6 Purdue ....................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Sat. Jan. 11 Indiana .................... Bloomington 4:05 EST
Mon. Jan. 13 OhioState .................... Columbus 8:05 EST
Sat. Jan. 18 Michigan ...................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Mon. Jan. 20 MichiganState ................. lowa City 7:35 CST
Sat. Jan. 25 Minnesota ..................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Sat. " Febs: 1 WISCONSIN 1 o . v v et o sk i dea s Madison 1:35 CST
Mon.-Feb: -3: "Purdue '+ ;.. th cov add b, s Lafayette 8:05 EST
Sat. Feb. 8 Indiana ....................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Mon. Feb. 10 Ohio State .................... lowa City 7:35 CST
Sat. Feb. 15 Michigan ..................... Ann Arbor 2:05 EST
Mon. Feb. 17 MichiganState .............. East Lansing 7:35 EST
Sat. Feb. 22 Minnesota (TV) .............. Minneapolis 2:05 CST
Sat. Mar. 1 Wisconsin .................... lowa City 7:35 CDT
Mon. Mar. 3 Northwestern .................. lowa City 7:35 CDT
Sat. Mar. 8 lllinois ...................... Champaign 3:05 CDT

Varsity-Reserve Schedule
Nov. 1 Augustana (5:15) Jan. 20 Upper lowa (5:15)
Dec. 3 at Drake J.V. (5:15) Jan. 25 Palmer J.C. (5:15)
Dec. 5 at William Penn (7:00) Feb. 8 William Penn (5:15)
Dec. 12 Clinton J.C. (5:15) Feb. 10 Wartburg (5:15)
Jan. 6 B. Cross B. Shield Feb. 18 at Northern lowa (5:30 p.m.)
AAU of lowa (5:15) Feb. 20 lowa State (7:00)

Jan. 16 at Augustana (5:30) Mar. 1 Wisconsin J.V. (5:15)
Jan. 18 Northern lowa (5:15) Mar. 3 Intramural All-Stars (5:15)



Season Record—Won 8, Lost 16
Big Ten—Won 5, Lost 9

Northern lllinois ... .. .. w
Drake &% . 7, [l gwiaieid, W
Marquette ...... .. .. .. L
Kansas State .. ..... .. L
Kentucky ............. L
Wyoming. "o cvned s s L
UW-Green Bayf# ... ... w
Kansas ............... L
Minnesota ... ...... ... W
lowa State . ... .. ... .. .. L
Northwestern ... ... .. .. L
UCLA® - r L ey "N L

Home Attendance
Road Attendance
Total Attendance

Date

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.

Opponent

3 Drake
7 Kansas
26-30 Far West Classic

2
11
13

1

3
15
17
22

8

Northwestern
Indiana

Ohio State
Wisconsin
Purdue
Michigan
Michigan State
Minnesota
Illinois

1973-74 Results

Home—7-5
Home—4-3
85-83 (H) Indiana =& 50 AT
70-55 (H) Michigan State ........
70-86 (A) Michigan# ... ... .. ..
67-105 (A) Indigna e e i o
80-88 (H) Wisconsin .. ... ... .. ..
79-86 (A) Purduef# ## .........
74-67 (H) Ohig:-State &0 s
71-72 (H) Purdue: a1 588 St ot
66-55 (H) IiN0IS . % g G 8 e
77-94 (A) Northwestern ... ... .. ..
67-87 (A) Wisconsin ............
44-66 (A) Minnesota ............
* at Chicago Stadium
# overtime
1973-74 Attendance

127,315 (12 Games)
116,089 (12 Games)
243,404 (24 Games)

Road Headquarters

Motel/Hotel City

Fort Des Moines Des Moines
Holiday Inn Lawrence
Hilton Motel Portland
Holiday Inn Evanston
Holiday Inn Bloomington
Sheraton Columbus Columbus
Edgewater Madison
Hilton Inn W. Lafayette
Weber Inn Ann Arbor
Hospitality Inn Lansing
Marriott Inn Bloomington
Ramada Inn Champaign

5

L 51-55
L 86-95
L 84-86
L 50-85
L 87-113 (A)
W 112-111 (H)

L 78-99
L 84-91

L 58-74

Road—1-11
Road—1-6

(H)
(A)
(A)
(A)

69-67 (H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)

85-76

60-50

10,610 average

9,674 average

............ 10,142 average

Telephone

515/243-1161
913/843-9100
503/226-1611
312/491-6400
812/332-9453
614/228-6060
608/256-9071
317/463-5511
313/769-2500
517/351-7600
612/854-7441
217/352-7891



The Athletic Director

CHALMERS (BUMP) ELLIOTT is in his fifth term as lowa’s top athletic ag-
ministrator. He was appointed to the position June 11, 1970, and oversees g
staff of more than 35 men, 11 intercollegiate sports and a large physical

»=  plant. Bump’s rise through the Big Ten
ranks has been punctuated with success
at every stop. Highlights of his tenure at
lowa include Big Ten championships in
gymnastics, wrestling and baseball in
1974.

Elliott has been personally involved in
four Big Ten football titles and four Rose
Bowl appearances. He was an assistant
coach at lowa for five years and helped
build the Hawkeyes into the power of
the Big Ten that began with league and
bowl championships in 1956.

lowa won two more Big Ten crowns
s ' ’ in the next four years, but Bump was
tapped by his alma mater, Michigan, to join the staff there in 1957. He be-
came head coach the following season, and his term as Wolverine boss
was highlighted by conference and Rose Bowl wins in 1964. Elliott’s 10-year
record was 51-42-2 when he quit coaching after the 1968 season to accept
administrative duties. After 18 months as Michigan’s associate AD, he be-

came athletic director at lowa.

Elliott played three sports at Michigan in 1946-47-48. A brilliant halfback,
he topped the Big Ten in scoring in 1947 with 54 points and spurred the
Wolverines to Big Ten and Rose Bowl championships. He led his team
in pass receiving and averaged more than five yards a carry. He earnee
All-America honors, as did his brother Pete, a Michigan quarterback. Bumj
also played parts of two seasons (1943-44) as a Marine trainee at Purdu
He was selected the Big Ten’s MVP in 1947.

_Elliott’s first coaching job was as an assistant at Oregon State (194821
‘Then he served on the staffs at lowa (1952-56) and Michigan (1957-58)
fore becoming head coach there.

P is a native of Bloomington, IIl. His father, Dr. J. Norman Elliott. ¥
an there and also coached at lllinois Wesleyan and Northwesté
discharged from the Marines in 1946 and received his degdre®
948. He and his wife Barbara have three children: Bill. ©

f the lowa football team) and Betsy. Bump was born in %
10265,

P9 )




The Head Coach

LUTE OLSON takes over as lowa’s basketball coach after an outstanding
season at Long Beach State, where his team ranked ninth in the final 1974

Associated Press poll. Lute became the Hawkeye boss March 18 and spent
the next few months assembling the per-

sonnel he hopes will get lowa back into
the Big Ten championship picture.

In one season at Long Beach State,
Lute coached that school to a brilliant
24-2 record despite the miseries of a
mid-season NCAA probationary rap that
was brought on by the former coaching
staff. The 49ers won the Pacific Coast
Conference title with a 12-0 record and
Olson was named Western Regional
Coach of the Year by Basketball News.
Long Beach State ranked No. 2 in the na-
tion in field goal percentage, No. 7 in de-
fense and No. 3 in average margin of

victory.

Olson served as head coach at Long Beach City College for four years
(1970-73) and compiled a record of 104-20. His 1971 team won the Cali-
fornia state junior college championship and he was named coach of the
year. His LBCC teams won three Metro Conference titles and he was named

coach of the year each time.

_ Lute coached at Marina High School in Huntington Beach, California, for

* five years (1965-69) and posted a 47-8 mark his final two seasons there. He
“has high school coaching experience at Loara (1964) and Western (1963) in

Anaheim, California, and at Two Harbors (1958-61) and Mahnomen (1957) in

Minnesota.

Olson was a three sport star in high school, went on to Augsburg College
(Minnesota), and made all-conference in football and basketball. He was a
basketball center, football end and baseball pitcher. He was Augsburg’s
athlete of the year in 1956. He holds a bachelor’s degree (1956, history and
PE) from Augsburg and a master’s from Chapman College (California).

Numerous speaking and personal appearances throughout the state have
already made Lute popular with Hawkeye fans. He and his wife, Bobbi, have
three daughters and two sons. He was born September 22, 1934, in May-

Ville, North Dakota.

=~



The Outlook

lowa’s basketball team will have a dis-
tinct California flavor. Lute Olson, the
new coach, guided Long Beach State to
a 24-2 record last year, and he brought
with him three youngsters who were
outstanding junior college players in that
state, plus the high school player of the
year from Los Angeles. Will that he
enough to make lowa a Big Ten con-
tender in 1975? Time will tell, but Olson
has Hawkeye fans excited about the
possibilities.

Lute’s biggest problem is that he in-
herits few returnees from a program
that hasn’t gotten into the league’s first
division since 1970, when it sat all alone
on the title throne with a 14-0 record.
But a new program brings optimism, and
there’s plenty of that around the lowa
Field House.

Olson’s junior college recruits are 6-7
forward Dan Frost, 6-8 center Fred
Haberecht and 6-3 guard Cal Wulfsberg.
He coached Frost, an outstanding offen-
sive wingman, and Wulfsberg, a fine
playmaker, at Long Beach City College
two years ago. Haberecht is a strong
boardman and good defender. JC trans-
fers have historically made it big at
lowa, and if these three perform any-
where near the level established by their
predecessors, good things are in store
for the Hawkeyes.

Ivory Ward, the L.A. player of the
year in 1974, is a 6-7 muscleman who
has the potential to contribute consid-
erably as a freshman. Keith Rathert (7-0)
and Terry Drake (6-6) are other top
rookies.

The departure of Neil Fegebank, Jim
Collins and Candy LaPrince leaves three
big holes for Olson to fill. They were

John Hairston

the top three scorers (LaPrince's 19-
point average was best) and rebounders
(Fegebank’s 162 total was high) last
season.

Leading returnees are Scott Thomp-
son, John Hairston and Larry Moore,
all guards, and 6-6 forward Larry Parker.
Hairston started every game except one
as a freshman and Thompson came on
strong with his 51 percent shooting.
Moore was redshirted, allowing a bad
back to heal, and Parker has been a
frequent starter for two seasons.

A 20-man roster should provide ex-
cellent competition for all positions. Let-
termen are 6-8 Mike Gatens, 6-4 Leon
Thomas and 6-5 Nate Washington, who
must solve eligibilty problems. Sopho-
mores who could project themselves
into the picture are 6-7 Bruce King, 6-3
Archie Mays and 6-5 Glenn Worley.



Hawkeye Basketball Roster

H A Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Year Hometown (High School)

3 3 Mike Bonk G 6-2 182 Sen. Park Ridge, lIl. (Maine South)
40 40 Terry Drake F 6-6 179 Fresh. Elgin, lIl. (Elgin)
33 30 Dan Frost F 6-7 212 Jun. Long Beach, Cal. (Millikan)
50 50 *Mike Gatens C 6-8 216 Jun. lowa City, la. (West)
52 52 Fred Haberecht C 6-8 215 Jun. Whittier, Cal. (La Serna)
14 14 *John Hairston G 6-2 172 Soph. Columbus, O. (McKinley)
53 54 Bruce King F-C 6-7 215 Soph. Dayton, O. (Patterson)
15 15 Jim Magnusson G 6-2 167 Jun. Fort Dodge, la. (Fort Dodge)

4 22 Archie Mays G 6-3 179 Soph. Dayton, O. (Fairview)
11 12 *Larry Moore G 5-10 159 Jun. Quincy, lIl. (Quincy)
32 32**Larry Parker F 66 174 Jun. Joliet, Ill. (West)
51 51 Stan Petratis C 6-11 203 Jun. Council Bluffs, la. (Lincoln)
35 35 Keith Rathert C 7-0 221 Fresh. Des Moines, la. (Hoover)
25 20 Cliff Sumpter F 6-4 187 Jun. Clairton, Pa. (Clairton)
24 24 *Leon Thomas G-F 6-4 187 Soph. Toledo, O. (Libbey)
34 34 *Scott Thompson G-F 6-3 177 Jun. Moline, lll. (Moline)
42 42 Ivory Ward F-C 6-7 205 Fresh. Los Angeles, Cal. (Fremont)
43 43 *Nate Washington F-C 6-5 212 Jun. Cleveland, O. (East Tech)
44 44 Glen Worley F 6-5 211 Soph. New York, N.Y. (Franklin)
10 10 Cal Wulfsberg G 6-3 175 Jun. Long Beach, Cal. (Wilson)
*Letters won

197 3-74 Statistics

Player G FG FGA Pct. FT FTA Pct. Reb. PF-D TP Ave. HG
Candy LaPrince 24 196 430 .456 65 108 .602 125 74-4 457 19.0 34
Neil Fegebank 24 148 299 495 43 75 .573 162 80-6 339 14.1 28
Jim Collins 23 79 146 .541 36 52 .692 145 72-5 194 8.4 32
John Hairston 24 74 187 .396 40 57 .702 53 62-4 188 7.8 20
Scott Thompson 24 81 159 509 15 23 .652 63 51-3 177 7.4 18
Nate Washington 22 68 161 .422 18 25 .720 106 56-2 154 7.0 14
Larry Parker 24 51 147 .347 30 51 .588 106 64-6 132 55 20
Mike Gatens 18 13 40 .325 4 9 .444 27 28-0 30 16 9
Leon Thomas 185105 .:26:+385 5 -5 1.000.: . 1837480 25 19 8
Dennis Hakeman 16 5 14 357 10 13 .769 10 16-0 20 1.2 4
Reggie Vaughan 9 6 21.286 4 41000 12 8-0 16 1.8 8
Glen Worley §o-iuBis ¥0:500: <2 -8 88804187 8-050 92 10200 5.4
Cliff Sumpter 1 4 8..500 0 2 ,000 6 2-0 8 27 4
Larry Moore 1 %0 0.000 2 3 .667 1 10 2 20 2
Bruce King 21550 5.000 0 1 .000 4 1-0 0 00 O
Archie Mays 157 405247..04:000+ “10-5-.0.4.000 ¢ 05 0-0 0 00 O

Team 153
IOWA TOTALS 740 1653 .448 274 434 .631 999 531-30 1754 73.1
OPP. TOTALS 788 1655 .476 372 530 .702 1099 476-19 1948 81.2
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Hawkeye Profiles

Mike Bonk—G, 6-2, 182, Sen.,
Park Ridge, Ill.

COLLEGE—PIlayed in
five V-R games last
season, scoring 57
points for an 11.4 av-
erage. Appeared in
two varsity games as
- a sophomore, scoring
two pounts Also scored 100 points and
averaged 8.3 as a starter for the V-R
team as a sophomore. Led 1972 fresh-
man team in scoring with a 17.9 avera-
age and high game of 28. HIGH
SCHOOL—Graduated from Maine South
High School in 1971. Named all-con-
ference and all-city during senior year.
Played on championship teams final two
years at Maine. Lettered twice in base-
ball. PERSONAL—Born November 26,
1953, in Chicago. Major: business.

Terry Drake—F, 6-6, 179, Fresh.,
Elgin, Il

HIGH SCHOOL—Grad-
uated from Elgin High
School in 1974. Aver-
aged 22 points and 15
rebounds last season.
Set school record of
425 rebounds as a
senior and shot 54 percent from the
field. Was elected team’s most valuable
player. Started three years at Elgin, and
led team to state tourney as junior,
where he was named to the all-tourney
team. Won all-state honors and was
named to two high school all-America
teams. PERSONAL—Born February 24,
1956, in Elgin, Ill. Member of the Na-
tional Honor Society. Major: business.

10

Dan Frost—F, 6-7, 212, Jun.,
Long Beach, Cal.

COLLEGE—Came to
lowa from Long Beach
City College, where he
was named to the Cali-
fornia all-junior college
team last year. Named
most valuable player
in his conference last year. Shot 60
percent from the field while team was
runner-up in the California JC tourna-
ment for two straight years. HIGH
SCHOOL—Played on conference cham-
pionship team three years in a row at
Millikan. Named to all-city and all-state
teams as a senior. Captained basket-
ball team final two years at Millikan.
PERSONAL—Born August 20, 1954, in
Long Beach, Cal. Major: pre-med.

*Mike Gatens—C, 6-8, 216, Jun.,
lowa City, la.

COLLEGE—Saw action
in 18 varsity games
last year, scoring 30
points for a 1.6 aver-
age and collecting 27
rebounds. Played in
one V-R game, scoring
15 points. High varsity game of nine
points against lowa State. HIGH
SCHOOL—Graduated from West in
1972. Named to all-state basketball
teams in junior and senior years. Named
all-American as a senior. Lettered three
times each in basketball and golf and
twice in baseball. Qualified for national
golf tournament as a senior. PERSONAL
—Born June 2, 1954, in lowa City.
Major: business.




—_— -

s and president of his senior

Fred Haberecht—C, 6-8, 215, Jun.,
Whittier, Cal.

COLLEGE—Came to
lowa from Rio Hondo
JC in Whittier, Califor-
nia. Selected to the
all-California JC team
last season, averaging
23 points and 16 re-
bounds per game. Named most valua-
ble player in the Southern California
Conference. Shot 58 percent from the
field and is Rio Hondo’s all-time lead-
ing scorer and rebounder. HIGH
SCHOOL—Graduated from La Serna in
1972. Won two letters in basketball and
was co-captain his senior year. Named
all-conference his senior year. PER-
SONAL—Born March 11, 1954, in Balti-
more, Md. Major: botany.

*John Hairston—G, 6-2, 172, Soph.,
Columbus, O.

COLLEGE—Started in
all but one game as a
freshman. Scored 188
points for 7.8 average,
with high game of
20 against Minnesota.
-~ Shot .396 from the
field and .702 from the charity stripe.
Scored in double figures eight times.
HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated from Lin-
den McKinley in 1973 after lettering in
basketball three years. Captained team
during sophomore and senior Yyears.
Named all-metro and all-conference as
a senior. Averaged 18 points as a jun-
ior and 16 as a senior. PERSONAL—
Born April 23, 1955, in Beckley, W.Va.

Member of the National Honor Society
student

council. Major: liberal arts.

11

Bruce King—F, 6-7, 215, Soph.,
Dayton, O.

COLLEGE — Appeared
in one varsity game
last season. Led the
V-R team in scoring
and rebounding with
255 points for a 15.9
average and 172 re-
bounds. High game of 30 twice against
Robert Morris J.C. Scored in double
figures in 13 out of 16 games. HIGH
SCHOOL—Graduated from Patterson in
1973 after captaining basketball team
senior year. Named all-city and all-con-
ference. Scored 50 points in one game,
including a city record 23 field goals.
Averaged over 21 points and 16 re-
bounds. PERSONAL—Born September
6, 1955, in Dayton, Ohio. Nicknamed
“Sky King’’ because of his jumping abil-
ity. Plays drums. Major: business.

Jim Magnusson—G, 6-2, 167, Jun,,
Fort Dodge, la.

COLLEGE—PIlayed in
16 V-R games last sea-
son, scoring 132 points
for 8.3 average. Scored
in double figures six
times. High game of
(e 17 against Pamer J.C.
Attended U.S. Air Force Academy prep
school one year before coming to lowa.
HIGH SCHOOL—Won six letters in high
school at Fort Dodge, including two in
basketball. Captained team his senior
year. Also lettered in cross-country,
track and golf. PERSONAL—Born Sep-
tember 11, 1952, in Fort Dodge. Father
Floyd is former lowa basketball star
of late 1940’s. Major: pre-med.




Archie Mays—G, 6-3, 179, Soph.,
Dayton, O

COLLEGE—Played in
one varsity game last
season. Scored 151
points in 16 V-R
games for a 9.4 aver-
age. High game of
> 20 against Kirkwood.
HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated in 1973
from Fairview after lettering in basket-
ball three times. Named to the first all-
city team three straight years and
named all-state as a senior. Twice
named Fairview’s MVP, and captained
squad his final year. Played in numer-
ous all-star games his senior year after
averaging 18.5 points. Had 32 rebounds
in one game. PERSONAL—Born Feb-
ruary 12, 1955, in Wichita Falls, Tex.
President of his senior class. Named
one of the outstanding teenagers in
America. Major: pre-med.

*Larry Moore—G, 5-10, 159, Jun.,
Quincy, lll.

COLLEGE—Sat out

most of last year with

a back injury, playing
in only one game and

scoring two points.
Played 18 games as
a frosh, scoring 60

pomts Game high of 10 against In-
diana and Bradley. Made 18 of 23 free
throws for a 78.3 percentage. Averaged
10.3 points in three varsity reserve
games. HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated from
Quincy in 1972. Captained team his sen-
ior year while being named to all-city,
all-conference and all-state teams. Led
Quincy to second place in 1972 state
tournament. Scored 43 points in a game.
Only unanimous selection to the all-state
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tournament team. PERSONA|__
April 5, 1954, in Galesburg, |
liberal arts.

Born
Major:

**Larry Parker—F, 6-6, 174, Jyn.
Joliet, Ill.

COLLEGE—PIlayed i
all 24 games last sea-
son, scoring 132 points
for a 5.5 scoring aver-
age. High game of 20
; against N. lllinois. Col-

- » lected 106 rebounds
last season. Played in 21 varsity games
as a freshman. Scored 75 points and
totaled 42 rebounds. Two-year totals
show 207 points and 148 rebounds in
45 games. HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated
from West in 1972. Named to the all-
city and all-conference basketball teams
in 1971-72. Captained team during sen-
ior year as West won the conference
championship. Holds school record for
rebounds in a game with 22. PERSONAL
—Born April 10, 1954, in Joliet, Il
Major: biology.

Stan Petratis—C, 6-11, 203, Jun.,
Council Bluffs, la.
M COLLEGE—Played |

11 V-R games last sea
son, scoring 61 point

for a 5.5 average
Game high of 1
points in three games
Was third leading

scorer on V-R team as a freshman. AP-
peared in three varsity games in 1973
HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated from Lin-
coln in 1972. Lettered twice in bask?t'
ball while being named to the all-city
team his senior year. PERSONAL—BOM
June 14, 1954, in Council Bluffs, la-
Major: liberal arts.



Keith Rathert—C, 7-0, 221, Fresh.,
Des Moines, la.

HIGH SCHOOL—Grad-
uated from Hoover in

1974. Averaged 12
points and 12.5 re-
bounds last year in

leading Hoover to third
place finish in state
tournament. Set a school rebounding
record as a senior. Blocked six to eight
shots per game in his senior season.
PERSONAL—Born October 22, 1955, in
Des Moines, la. Major: undecided.

Cliff Sumpter—F, 6-4, 187, Jun.,

Clairton, Pa.

o g 1 COLLEGE—PIlayed in
three varsity games
last year, scoring eight
points. Scored 78
points in nine V-R
games for 8.6 average.
¥ HIGH SCHOOL—Grad-
uated from Clairton in 1972. Lettered
three times in basketball and once in
track. Named all-American and all-state
during senior year. Led Clairton to con-
ference championships in 1971 and
1972 while winning the scoring and re-
bounding titles his senior year. PER-
SONAL—Born February 4, 1954, in Mc-
Keesport, Pa. Nicknamed ‘“Kabul.” Ma-
jor: liberal arts.

*Leon Thomas—F, 6-4, 187, Soph.,
Toledo, O.

COLLEGE—Played in
13 varsity games as a
freshman, scoring 25
points for a 1.9 aver-
age. High game of 8
points against Kansas
State. Scored 138
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points in 11 V-R games for 12.5 aver-
age. Scored 22 points against Wartburg
V-R’s. HIGH SCHOOL—Graduated from
Libbey in 1973 after lettering in basket-
ball and track. Named all-city and all-
conference his junior year while being
named first team all-state during final
year. Led Libbey to conference cham-
pionship as a junior. Selected AAA Dis-
trict Seven player of the year as a sen-
ior after averaging 19 points and 17 re-
bounds. Captain and MVP of basketball
team as a senior. Holds Libbey Field
House scoring record of 35 points. PER-
SONAL—Born June 30, 1955, in Toledo,
O. Major: liberal arts.

*Scott Thompson—G, 6-3, 177, Jun.,
Moline, IIl.

COLLEGE Scored
177 points in 24 games
last year for 7.4 aver-
age. Hit 81 of 159
shots for .509 percen-
tage, best on the team.
it Had a high game of 18
points agalnst Minnesota in season’s
finale. Instrumental in lowa’s triple-over-
time upset win against Purdue last year.
Averaged 15.2 points per game in V-R
action as a freshman. HIGH SCHOOL—
Graduated from Moline in 1972. Named
all-state and all-conference his senior
year when he captained the squad. Led
team to conference championship as a
junior. Lettered three times each in bas-
ketball and track. PERSONAL—Born
May 27, 1954, in Belleville, lll. Father
Herb is a former Hawkeye basketball
star of the early 1950's and basketball
coach at Moline. Major: liberal arts.




Ivory Ward—C, 6-7, 205, Fresh.,
Los Angeles, Cal.

HIGH SCHOOL—Grad-
uated from Fremont
High in 1974, where he
-started for three years,
only the second player
ever to do so. Named
high school player of
the year in Los Angeles, averaging 18
points and 16 rebounds as a senior.
Holds all rebounding records at Fre-
mont. Was named all-conference three
straight years and made the all-tourna-
ment team in every tourney appearance.
Led Fremont to the city playoff finals
two of the last three years. Named L.A.
tourney MVP in 1974. PERSONAL—Born
January 11, 1956, in Torrance, Cal. Ma-
jor: liberal arts.

*Nate Washington—C, 6-5, 212,
Jun., Cleveland, O.

COLLEGE—Played in
22 varsity games last
year, scoring 154
points for a 7.0 per
game average. Totaled
106 rebounds in 1974.

; Had a game high of 14
against Purdue and lowa State, and
scored in double figures nine times.
Also played in two V-R games, scoring
34 points. Member of lowa football
team as freshman and sophomore. HIGH
SCHOOL—Was three-year letterman at
East Tech and a member of the city
and state basketball champs in 1971-72.
Named all-city in 1972, PERSONAL—

2 Bor_n February 7, 1954, in Cleveland, 0.
Major: business. :
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Glen Worley—F, 6-5, 211, Soph
New York, N.Y. ¥

C'OLLEGE—PIayed in
SIX varsity games ag a
freshman, scoring 19
points. Also played in
11 V-R games, Scoring
a total of 116 points
L A for 10.5 average. High
game of 21 against Coe V-R’s. HIGH
SCHOOL—Graduated from Franklin in
1973. Named to the all-New York City
team and to the all-eastern prep squad.
Averaged 16 points and 17 rebounds as
a senior. Named to the city’s public
school all-star team. PERSONAL—Born
June 27, 1954, in Lumberton, N.C. Ma-
jor: liberal arts.

e

Cal Wulfsberg—G, 6-3, 175, Jun.,
Long Beach, Cal.

COLLEGE—Named to
the all-California JC
first team last year
while playing for Long
Beach City College
Averaged 15 points
and shot 55 percent
from the field and 83 percent from Th&‘
charity stripe. Set a school record Wit
291 assists, breaking the old record b
more than 100 assists. Hawkeye Dar
Frost was on the same team, and bot

played under Lute Olson as a freshme

at LBCC. HIGH SCHOOL—Played 10
Woodrow Wilson, where he won aII-_CI?“
honors in 1972. Set a record for assis!

while in high school. PERSONAL—BoIT
March 30, 1954, in Long Beach, Cal
Major: business.




Dick Kuchen

Assistant Coach

Dick Kuchen is in
his fifth year on the
lowa staff. He played
basketball at Rider
College, where he
scored more than 1,000
points and set a re-
bounding record. He played amateur
basketball in Europe for Gulf Oil, then
coached AIP College in Pittsburgh to a
20-2 record in 1969. Dick was on the
staff at Washington, Mo., before coming
to lowa. He is a native of Asbury Park,
N. J., and is single. Born June 22, 1944.

Floyd Theard

Assistant Coach

New on the lowa
staff, Floyd Theard
(rhymes with beard)
coached Manual High
School in Denver to
second place in the
1974 Colorado state
tournament. The team had a 22-1
record, with the single loss in the title
game. He played two seasons with the
Denver Rockets of the ABA after an out-
standing career at Kentucky State. He
was twice selected to play in the World
Student Olympics. Floyd also taught in
the Gary, Ind., school system and is a
native of Chicago. A bachelor, he was
born September 5, 1944.

Biggest Margins of Victory

Year Score Opponent Margin
1945 101-23  Western lIl. 78
1944 103-31 Chicago 72
1946 91-26  South Dakota 65
1946 87-25  Augustana 62
1902 66-4 Wilton 62
1966 111-50 Pepperdine 61
1903 68-7 Wilton 61
1906 70-12 Coe 58
1907 73-16  Northern lowa 57
1973 101-44 Chicago State ST
1949 78-26 Ithaca 52,
1908 63-12 C. R. (YMCA) 51

1970 111-60 Hawaii (Away) 51
1945 87-37 S. D. State 50
1916 55-6 lowa Wesleyan 49

All games were played in lowa City unless indicated.

Biggest Margins of Defeat

Year Score Opponent Margin
1974 67-105 Kansas State 38

1902 10-47 Minnesota a7
1972 72-106 UCLA 34
1914 13-47 Chicago 34
1943 34-66 lllinois 32

All games were played away unless indicated.

Year Score Opponent Margin
1944 82-34  Western Ill. 48
1906 65-20 Coe (Away) 45
1906 70-25 N. lowa (Away) 45
1944  63-20 Denver 43
1965 111-68 Michigan State 43
1906 51-9 Northern lowa 42
1962 88-46 Nevada 42
1905 50-9 Coe 41
ek B2 Drake (Away) 41
1947 73-32 S. D. State 41
1961 105-64  Arizona 41
1965 106-65 North Dakota 41
1909 49-9 Northern lowa 40
1941 75-35 Monmouth 40
Year Score Opponent Margin
1949 49-80 lllinois 31
1905 17-48 Minnesota 31
1911 7-37  Minnesota 30
1912 12-38  Wisconsin (Home) 26



N. lllinois
Drake
Marquette
Kansas State
Kentucky
Wyoming
Wisc. (Green Bay)
Kansas
Minnesota
lowa State
Northwestern
UCLA
Indiana
Michigan State
Michigan
Indiana
Wisconsin
Purdue

Ohio State
Purdue
llinois
Northwestern
Wisconsin
Minnesota
TOTALS

1946 Herb Wilkinson, g
1947 Murray Wier, f
*1948 Murray Wier, f
1949 Charlie Mason, f
1950 Frank Calsbeek, f
1951 Frank Calsbeek, f
*1952 Charles Darling, ¢
1953 Herb Thompson, f

1954 Carl Cain, f

1955 Bill Seaberg, g

*Won Chicago Tribune silver basketbal/ awarded to most valuab/

Individual Game Scoring, 1973-74

c
o
S, 55 8%
¢ 2 2 c g E 2
JC‘EE 8)9.‘.:_&)07,{0)>,
000 O O @ ©w £ oo
mm O W O T ¥ JSs
6 15 2 15 19
13 17 0 4 22
4 18 2 15 15
7 12 4 8 8
0O 8 0 8 4 34
19 20 0 5 2 9
0 15 6 2 28
19 4 7 2 15
2 7 4 20 2 14
0 8 9 14 2 4
0 15 2 2 0. 25
4 0 3 2 0 18
15 11 0 2 2 11
12 15 0 10 4 32
8 28 8 0 24 0
8 6 0 10 0 19
8 22 0 7 0 26
32 18 13 21
4 14 7 20
10 10 0 11 00 21
10 21 0 2 20
9 20 0 4 18
14 10 8 0 16
9 10 0 o0 18
0 0 194 339 30 188 20

Most Valuable Hawkeyes

1956 Carl Cain, f

1957 Dave Gunther, f
1958 Dave Gunther, f
1959 Dave Gunther, f
1960 Don Nelson, c-f
1961 Don Nelson, c-f
1962 Don Nelson, f
1963 Jerry Messick, ¢
1964 Jimmy Rodgers, g
1965 Jimmy Rodgers, g
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0 0 8 10
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2 16 4 14
0 17 0 0

6 0 8

2 8

10 1
0 6 4

5 0

6 5

9 10

6 13

6 14
0 13 6
0 8 12
0 2 2
5 18 0

1966 Dennis Pauling, ¢

1967 Gerry Jones, f

Moo s Worley

0 457 0 02 132 0 8 25 177 16 154 12 175

*1968 Sam Williams, f

1969 John Johnson, f

1970 John Johnson,

1971 Fred Brown, g

1972 Kevin Kunnert, €

Rick Williams,

1973 Kevin Kunn(:zrt, Y
1974 Candy LaPrince. 9

f

g

e player in Big Ten.

TOTALS

70
70
67
80
79
74
71
66
77
67
44
51
86
84
50
87
112
69
78
84
85
58



FG

36-70
26-59
28-65
25-67
33-73
33-79
32-77
34-75
26-60
36-70
27-70
18-60
23-59
37-73
34-67
23-67
36-70
46-82
31-75
35-73
34-74
37-68
22-61
28-59

Points
1,522
1,188
1,188
1,176
1,172
1,168
1,145
1,094
1,091
1,054
1,025

Game Comparisons, 1973-74

IOWA

Pct. FT Reb. PF TP FG
.514 13-24 52 18 85. . . N. lllinois . . .. 37-96
441 18-27 50 22 70... .. . Drake ...... .. 24-63
431 14-22 32 19 70... . Marquette . ... ... 37-75
373 17-20 35 15 67... .. Kansas State ... .. 48-78
.452 14-28 49 36 80... .. .. Kentucky ... .. .. 31-61
418 13-16 46 23 79... . . . Wyoming .. ... .. 32-64
416 10-16 43 23 74. . Wisc. (Green Bay) ...25-48
453 3-7 3620 71... . . . Kansas ........ 29-58
433 14-19 37 19 66... .. Minnesota . ... .. 23-51
514 5-10 33 31 77... . .. lowa State ...... 29-49
.386 13-20 42 27 67.. .. Northwestern .. . .. 35-76
300 8-11 33 17 44.. . . . . . UCLA: ... ahass. 29-77
D90 5-12-37 16" 5Y. i iis Indiana ... ... .. 24-62
507 12-22 39 24 86. . Michigan State .. .. 38-66
507 16-20 45 28 84 .. .. Michigan ... ... 33-71
343 4-12 47 20 50..... ... Indiana .. ... ... 38-79
.514 15-24 35 29 87.. . .. Wisconsin .. .. .. 42-82
561 20-28 56 25 112. . . . . Purdue.aveats g 43-88
413 7-16 42 14 69. . . . Ohio State .. .. .. 31-66
479 8-14 47 27 78...... .. Purdue ... .. .. 38-91
459 16-22 43 23 84.... .. .. Hlinois,.. . . - o235 37-66
544 11-19 46 22 85. . . . Northwestern ... .. 32-69
.361 14-16 36 18 58.... .. Wisconsin .. .. .. 32-62
475 4-8 39 15 60.. ... . Minnesota . ... .. 21-57

1,000-Point Club

Player (scoring by years)

Don Nelson, ¢ (380 in 1960, 570 in 1961, 572 in 1962)

Bill Logan, ¢ (315 in 1954, 413 in 1955, 460 in 1956)
Dave Gunther, f (271 in 1957, 435 in 1958, 482 in 1959)
Sam Williams, f (544 in 1967, 632 in 1968)

John Johnson, f (473 in 1969, 699 in 1970)

Chad Calabria, g (348 in 1968, 341 in 1969, 479 in 1970)
Kevin Kunnert, ¢ (249 in 1971, 436 in 1972, 460 in 1973)
Charles Darling, ¢ (175 in 1950, 358 in 1951, 561 in 1952)
Fred Brown, g (427 in 1970, 662 in 1971)

Carl Cain, f (283 in 1954, 360 in 1955, 411 in 1956)
George Peeples, ¢ (188 in 1964, 409 in 1965, 428 in 1966)
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.385 9-15 58 23
381
493 12-19
.615 9-11
.508
.500
521
.500
.451
592
.461
377
378
.576
465
.481
512
.489
470
418
.561
.464
516
.368 8-11

OPPONENT
Pct. FT Reb. PF TP

83
55
86
105
88
86
67
72
55
94
87
68
55
95
86
85
113
111
67
99
91
76
74
50

39 25
45 18
42 17
45 27
43 17
38 19
43 17
35 17
34 13
58 20
64 15
49 20
42 18
40 21
61 20
53 24
40 33
50 19
62 19
38 21
36 21
40 16
35 13

7-15

26-36
22-30
17-24
14-19
9-14
36-46
17-26
10-14
7-12
19-29
20-30
9-13
29-34
25-32
5-9
23-35
17-23
12-18
10-15




All-America Hawkeyes

All-America First Team

1945 Dick Ives, f, Argosy Magazine (coaches, writers)
Herb Wilkinson, g, Helms Foundation
1948 Murray Wier, f, AP, Helms, Sports Week, Broadcasters
1952 Charles Darling, c, AP, Helms, UP, INS, Look (coaches, writers), Colliers’
1956 Carl Cain, f, Converse-Taylor
1968 Sam Williams, f, Helms
1970 John Johnson, f, Helms, Converse, Basketball News
1971 Fred Brown, g, Basketball Weekly, Helms, Basketball News
1973 Kevin Kunnert, c, Helms

All-America Second Team

1934 Ben Selzer, g, Converse-Taylor, Literary Digest
1944 Dave Danner, f, Sporting News
1945 Dick lves, f, Converse-Taylor
Herb Wilkinson, g, Sporting News
1946 Herb Wilkinson, g, Sporting News, Helms
1947 Herb Wilkinson, g, Helms
1948 Murray Wier, f, True Magazine (coaches, writers)
1952 Charles Darling, ¢, Converse-Taylor, Athletic Publications
1956 Bill Logan, ¢, Helms, Converse-Taylor
1961 Don Nelson, c, Converse-Taylor
1962 Don Nelson, ¢, Converse-Taylor
1968 Sam Williams, f, Converse-Taylor
1970 John Johnson, f, Converse
1971 Fred Brown, g, Sporting News, Converse

All-America Third Team

1944 Dick lves, f, Pic (coaches, writers), Converse-Taylor
1945 Herb Wilkinson, g, Argosy Magazine

1946 Dick lves, f, True Magazine (coaches, writers)

1948 Murray Wier, f, Converse-Taylor

1952 Bob Clifton, g, Look Magazine

1955 Bill Seaberg, g, Helms

1962 Don Nelson, ¢, Helms, AP, UP (coaches)

1968 Sam Williams, f, AP

1970 John Johnson, f, AP, UPI

1971 Fred Brown, g, AP
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Player
John Johnson
Fred Brown
Sam Williams
Don Nelson
Don Nelson
Charles Darling
Sam Williams
Chris Pervall

Dave Gunther
Chad Calabria
John Johnson
Rick Williams
Kevin Kunnert
Bill Logan
Chris Pervall
Candy LaPrince
Gerry Jones
Kevin Kunnert
Dave Gunther
Glenn Vidnovic
Fred Brown
George Peeples
Bill Logan

Carl Cain
George Peeples
Tom Chapman

Murray Wier
Don Nelson
Glenn Vidnovic
Dave Roach
Bill Seaberg
Carl Cain
Charles Darling
Chad Calabria
Chad Calabria
Bill Seaberg
Frank Calsbeek
Neil Fegebank
Gerry Jones
Frank Calsbeek
Rick Williams
Dick lves
Deacon Davis
Bill Logan
Candy LaPrince

Year
1970
1971
1968
1962
1961
1952
1967
1965

1959
1970
1969
1972
1973
1956
1966
1974
1967
1972
1958
1970
1970
1966
1955
1956
1965
1967

1948
1960
1969
1964
1956
1955
1951
1968
1969
1955
1951
1974
1965
1950
1973
1944
1953
1954
1973

GP
25
24
25
24
24
22
24
24

22
25
24
24
24
26
24
24
24
24
22
25
24
24
26
26
24
24

19
24
24
23
26
26
22
25
24
26
22
24
24
22
24
18
22
22
24

500-POINT CLUB

FGM FGA PCT.
289 508 .569
268 535 .501
219 475  .461
193 348 .554
197 377 522
204 489  .417
183 387 .473
198 433  .457

400-POINT CLUB
180 433 .415
181 330 .548
174 344 506
178 351  .507
198 363 .545
175 420  .440.
164 387  .424
196 430  .456
169 367  .461
180 349 .516
169 377  .448
150 278 .540
180 360 .500
171 332 515
155 387  .400
165 403  .409
156 305 .511
144 274 526

300-POINT CLUB
152 429  .354
140 320 .437
107 209 .512
145 366  .397
126 331 .381
133 333  .399
139 376 .372
138 324 .425
125 283  .442
124 293  .423
122 357 .342
148 299  .495
140 323 .433
127 372  .341
134 322 416
143 — =
97 324 .299
116 299  .387
129 310 .416
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FTM
121
126
194
186
176
153
178
111

122
117
125
113
64
110
130
65
110
76
97
133
69
86
103
81
97
114

95
100
163

77
110

94

80

72

91

92

95

43

57

79

63

41
133

83

44

FTA PCT.
161 .752
152 .829
265 .732
264 .704
268 .656
218 .702
232 .767
169  .657
16T 30
146  .801
186  .672
131 .863
92 .696
179  .615
173 .751
108 .602
154 714
122 .623
141 .688
152 .875
86  .802
143  .601
157  .657
112 .723
1587 .618
131 .870
136  .698
155  .645
189  .862
102 .755
141 .780
140  .671
120 .667
108  .667
117 % 3618
120 .766
164"~ 617
75 .573
90 .633
130 .608
74  .851
68 .603
207 .642
126  .659
83 .530

TP
699
662
632
572
570
561
544
507

482
479
473
469
460
460
458
457
448
436
435
433
429
428
413
411
409
402

399
380
377
367
362
360
358
348
341
340
339
339
337
333
331
327
327
315
302

AVG.
27.9
27.6
25.3
23.8
23.7
25.5
22.6
21.1

21.9
19.1
19.7
19.5
19.2
17.7
19.1
19.0
18.6
18.2
19.8
17.3
179
17.8
15.9
15.8
17.0
16.8

21.0
15.8
15.7
15.9
13.9
13.8
16.3
13.9
14.2
13.0
15.4
14.1
14.0
15.1
13.8
18.1
14.9
14.3
12.6




Holiday Tournament Appearances

1956

Dixie Classic at Chapel Hill, N.C. (fin-
ished seventh) lost to North Carolina
State 70-84, lost to DePaul 72-73 (ot),
beat West Virginia 79-76.

1957

Queen City Tournament at Buffalo, N.Y.
(champions) beat Cornell U. 73-68, beat
Syracuse 58-52.

1958

Far West Classic at Corvallis, Ore. (fin-
ished second) beat Wyoming 82-74, lost
to Oregon 71-72.

1959

Holiday Festival at New York City (fin-
ished second) beat St. John’s 91-84,
beat N.Y.U. 80-75, lost to Cincinnati
83-96.

1960

Los Angeles Classic at Los Angeles,
Cal. (champions) beat California 83-80
(4 ot), beat Southern Cal. 70-62, beat
UCLA 71-65.

1961

Quaker City Tournament at Philadelphia,
Pa. (finished second) beat Penn State
67-48, beat Pennsylvania 72-64, lost to
Villanova 56-69.

1962

Kentucky Invitational at Lexington, Ky.
(finished fourth) lost to Kentucky 69-94,
lost to Oregon State 55-61.

Far West Classic at Portland, Ore. (fin-
ished second) beat Arizona 57-56, beat
Oregon 62-48, lost to Oregon State 57-
64.

1963

Far West Classic at Portland, Ore. (fin-
ished seventh) lost to Colorado State
56-61, lost to Louisiana State 81-92,
beat Washington State 74-66.

1964

Los Angeles Classic at Los Angeles, Cal.
(finished third) beat Southern Cal. 71-65,
lost to Utah 88-92, beat Minnesota 76-
74.

1965

Sun Bowl Tournament at El Paso, Tex.
(finished second) beat Arkansas 77-75,
lost to Texas Western 68-86.

1967

Los Angeles Classic at Los Angeles,
Cal. (finished third) beat Tennessee 64-
59 (ot), lost to Wyoming 87-94 (2 ot),
beat St. Louis 80-77 (ot).

1968

Sugar Bowl Tournament at New Orleans,
La. (finished second) beat Houston 95-
87, lost to Duke 82-85.

1969

Rainbow Classic at Honolulu, Hawaii
(finished seventh) lost to St. John’s 55-
57, beat Hawaii 111-60.

NCAA Tournament Appearances

1955

Mideast Regional at Evanston, lIl. (cham-
pion) beat Penn State 82-53, beat Mar-
quette 86-81.

National Finals at Kansas City, Mo. (fin-
ished fourth) lost to LaSalle 73-76, lost
to Colorado 54-75.

1956

Mideast Regional at lowa City, lowa

(champion) beat Morehead (Ky.) State
97-83, beat Kentucky 89-77.

National Finals at Evanston, lll. (second)
beat Temple 83-76, lost to San Fran-
cisco 71-83.

1970

Mideast Regional at Columbus, O. (third)
lost to Jacksonville (Fla.) 103-104, beat
Notre Dame 121-106.



Big Ten Championship Schedule

Date Hl. Ind. lowa Mich. | MSU Minn. | NU OosSuU Pur. Wis.
Jan. 2 Mich. NU 1. Pur. Wis. | lowa MSU | Minn.
H A- A A A H H H
Jan. 4 lowa MSU 11, osu Ind. Pur. Wis. Mich. | Minn. | NU
A A H H H H H A A A
Jan. 6 Minn. | Mich. | Pur. Ind. osu 11, MSU lowa
A A H H H H A A
Jan. 11 NU lowa Ind. MSU Mich. | OSU . Minn. | Wis. Pur.
H H A A H A A H H A
Jan. 13 Wis. Minn. | OSU Ind. Pur. lowa NU .
H H A A A H H A
Jan. 18 Pur. NU Mich. | lowa Minn. | MSU Ind. Wis. . osu
H A H A A H H A A H
Jan. 20 Wis. MSU Minn. | lowa | Mich. [ OSU NU Ind.
A H A A H H A H
Jan. 25 OoSu Pur. Minn. | NU Wis. lowa Mich. | Il Ind. MSU
A H H H H A A H A A
Jan. 27 Ind. . Wis. NU MSU Pur. OosuU Mich.
A H H H A H A A
Feb. 1 MSU oSu Wis. Pur. 1[R NU Minn. | Ind. Mich. | lowa
H A A A A A H H H H
Feb. 3 Minn. | Mich. | Pur. Ind. (01V) 11, MSU lowa
H H A A A A H H
Feb. 8 NU lowa Ind. MSU Mich. | OSU 1. Minn. | Wis. Pur.
A A H H A H H A A H
Feb. 10 Wis. Minn. | OSU Ind. Pur. lowa NU 1.
A A H H H A A H
Feb.15 | Pur. | NU Mich. | lowa | Minn. | MSU | Ind. | Wis. | 1. Oosu
A H A H H A A H H A
Feb. 17 Wis. MSU Minn. | lowa Mich. | OSU NU Ind.
H A H H A A H A
Feb.22 | OSU Pur. Minn. | NU Wis. lowa | Mich. | . Ind. MSU
H A A A A H H A H H
Feb. 24 Ind. i, Wis. NU MSU Pur. Oosu Mich.
H A A A H A H H
Mar. 1 MSU OoSsuU Wis. Pur. . NU Minn. | Ind. Mich. | lowa
A H H H H H A A A A
Mar. 3 Mich. NU 1, Pur. Wis. lowa MSU Minn.
A H H H H A A A
Mar. 8 lowa | MSU 1R osu Ind. Pur. Wis. Mich. | Minn. | NU
H H A A A A A H H H
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Individual Records

Most Points

Game—49, John Johnson vs. Northwestern, 2/24/70.
Season—699, John Johnson, 1970, 25 games, avg. 27.9.
Career—1,522, Don Nelson, 1960-62, 72 games, avg. 21.1.

Most Field Goals

Game—20, John Johnson vs. Northwestern, 2/24/70.
Season—289, John Johnson, 1970, 25 games.
Career—>530, Don Nelson, 1960-62, 72 games.

Most Free Throws v

Game—21, Don Nelson vs. Indiana, 2/17/62.

Consecutive, game—13, Glenn Vidnovic vs. Purdue, 2/4/69.
Season—194, Sam Williams, 1968, 25 games.

Consecutive, season—33, Ben McGilmer through 8 games, 1969.
Career—462, Don Nelson, 1960-62, 72 games.

Most Rebounds

Game—30, Charles Darling vs. Wisconsin, 3/3/52.
Season—387, Charles Darling, 1951, 22 games.
Career—914, Kevin Kunnert, 1971-73, 72 games.

Best Field Goal Percentage

Game—.909, Jim McConnell (10 of 11), vs. Minnesota, g /A Loy ST
Season—.569, John Johnson (289 of 508), 1970, 25 games.
Career—.543, John Johnson (463 of 852) 1969-70, 49 games.

Best Free Throw Percentage

Game

13 of 13, Glenn Vidnovic vs. Purdue, 2/4/69.

12 of 12, Sam Williams vs. Ohio State, 3/4/67.

11 of 11, Glenn Vidnovic vs. Creighton, 12/21/68.
11 of 11, Sam Williams vs. Northwestern, 1/21/67.
10 of 10, Charles Darling vs. Minnesota, 1/22/51.
10 of 10, Dave Gunther vs. Ohio State, 1/4/57.

10 of 10, George Peeples vs. Minnesota, 3/9/65.

10 of 10, Chad Calabria vs. Michigan State, 1/4/69.
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10 of 10, Glenn Vidnovic vs. Drake, 12/22/69.

10 of 10, Glenn Vidnovic vs. Notre Dame, 3/14/70.
10 of 10, Fred Brown vs. Nebraska, 12/5/70.

10 of 10, Fred Brown vs. Illinois, 2/2/71.

Season
.875, Glenn Vidnovic (133 of 152), 1970, 25 games.

Career
.858, Rick Williams (176-205) 1972-73, 48 games.
.856, Glenn Vidnovic (339 of 396) 1968-70, 59 games.

Team Records

Most Points

Half—75, vs. Notre Dame, 3/14/70.

Game—121, vs. Notre Dame, 3/14/70.

Season—2,467 in 1970, 25 games.

Two Teams, Game—227 (lowa 121, Notre Dame 106), 3/14/70.

Most Field Goals
Game—52, vs. Notre Dame, 3/14/70.
Season—959 in 1970, 25 games.

Most Free Throws

Game—41, vs. Drake, 12/22/69.
Season—573 in 1969, 24 games.
Consecutive, game—28 vs. Drake, 12/22/69.

Most Rebounds

Game—77, vs. U-M Duluth, 12/30/72.
Season—1,227 in 1955, 26 games.

Avg. per game—48.4 in 1972 (1162, 24 games).

Best Field Goal Percentage
Game—.634, vs. Michigan (45 of 71), 1/6/70.
Season—.523 in 1970.

Best Free Throw Percentage
Game—.958, vs. Drake (41 of 43), 12/22/69.
Season—.780 in 1970.

23



Pts. Player

49
46
43
40
39
38

37

36

35

34

33

John Johnson, f
John Johnson, f
Dick Ives, f
Rick Williams, g
Don Nelson, f
Sam Williams, f
Chris Pervall, g
John Johnson, f
Dick Ives, f
Dave Gunther, f
Don Nelson, f
Sam Williams, f
John Johnson, f
Fred Brown, g
Bill Logan, f
Dave Gunther, f
Don Nelson, f
John Johnson, f
Fred Brown, g
Dave Gunther, f
Don Nelson, f
Sam Williams, f
Fred Brown, g
Fred Brown, g
Fred Brown, g
Rick Williams, g
Murray Wier, f

Charles Darling, ¢
Charles Darling, c

Carl Cain, f

Dave Gunther, f
Don Nelson, c-f
Don Nelson, c-f
Sam Williams, f
John Johnson, f
Kevin Kunnert, ¢

Candy LaPrince, g

Don Nelson, c-f
Sam Williams, f
John Johnson, f
John Johnson, f
John Johnson, f
John Johnson, f
John Johnson, f
Fred Brown, g

Rick Williams, g

*Home Games

Scoring Leaders by Games

Date Opponent
2/24/70* Northwestern
12/7/68* UW-Milwaukee
2/5/44* Chicago
1/22/72 South Carolina
1/6/62 Wisconsin
1/21/67 Northwestern
3/6/65* lllinois
2/21/70 Ohio State
12/15/43* Western lllinois
2/21/59* Ohio State
2/17/62 Indiana
12/23/67 Stanford
3/3/70* Ohio State
2/20/71* Purdue
3/22/56 Temple
12/27/58* Wyoming
1/8/62* Northwestern
2/14/70* Michigan State
2/2/71* Illinois
12/20/58* Washington
3/10/62* Wisconsin
2/6/67* lllinois
1/9/71* Ohio State
1/30/71 Northwestern
3/9/71* Michigan
1/25/72 Michigan
2/9/48* lllinois
3/3/52* Wisconsin
3/19/52* Minnesota
3/17/56* Kentucky
12/29/58 Oregon State
12/19/60 Arizona
1/14/61 Michigan State
3/4/68* Minnesota
1/6/70 Michigan
2/19/72 Indiana
12/14/73 Kentucky
12/1/60 Evansville
1/23/68 Michigan State
3/4/69 Minnesota
12/18/69 Cincinnati
12/30/69 Hawaii
2/3/70* Minnesota
2/7/70 Indiana
12/14/70 Bowling Green
2/26/72 Michigan State
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Scoring Leaders by Years

All Games Big Ten

1939 Ben Stephens, f 215 Ben Stephens, f 135
1940 Vic Siegel, f 189 Vic Siegel, f 114
1941 Vic Siegel, f 194 Vic Siegel, f 125
1942 Tom Chapman, f 245 Tom Chapman, f 187
1943 Ben Trickey, f 229 Ben Trickey, f 161
1944 Dick lves, f 327 Dick lves, f 208
1945 Dick lves, f 217 Clayton Wilkinson, ¢ 134
1946 Dick lves, f 187 Dick lIves, f 119
1947 Murray Wier, f 272 Murray Wier, f 173
1948 Murray Wier, f 399 Murray Wier, f 272
1949 Charlie Mason, f 146 Charlie Mason, f 123
1950 Frank Calsbeek, f 333 Frank Calsbeek, f 175
1951 Charles Darling, c 358 Frank Calsbeek, f 222
1952 Charles Darling, ¢ 561 Charles Darling, ¢ 364
1953 Deacon Davis, f 327 Deacon Davis, f 268
1954 Bill Logan, c 315 Bill Logan, c 203
1955 Bill Logan, c 413 Bill Logan, c 233
1956 Bill Logan, c 460 Bill Logan, c 263
1957 Dave Gunther, f 271 Dave Gunther, f 179
1958 Dave Gunther, f 435 Dave Gunther, f 291
1959 Dave Gunther, f 482 Dave Gunther, f 280
1960 Don Nelson, c-f 380 Don Nelson, c-f 205
1961 Don Nelson, c-f 570 Don Nelson, c-f 321
1962 Don Nelson, f 572 Don Nelson, f 377
1963 Dave Roach, f 289 Dave Roach, f 253
1964 Dave Roach, f 367 Jimmy Rodgers, g 205
1965 Chris Pervall, g 507 Chris Pervall, g 301
1966 Chris Pervall, g 458 Chris Pervall, g 266
1967 Sam Williams, f 544 Sam Williams, f 353
1968 Sam Williams, f 632 Sam Williams, f 388
1969 John Johnson, f 473 John Johnson, f 255
1970 John Johnson, f 699 John Johnson, f 445
1971 Fred Brown, g 662 Fred Brown, g 404
1972 Rick Williams, g 469 Rick Williams, g 278
1973 Kevin Kunnert, c 460 Kevin Kunnert, c 303
1974 Candy LaPrince, g 457 Candy LaPrince, g 285



1955—Northwestern

Purdue ........
Michigan . ... ...
1956—Nebraska . ... ..
Michigan .. ... ..
lllinois .........
1957—Indiana ...... ..
Wisconsin ... ...
..W 7767 #

1958—O0regon State ..

Minnesota .....
1959—Texas Tech . ...
....L 96-99*#
1960—Purdue .. ... .. ..
..L 80-90
1961—Minnesota . ... ..
1962—Wisconsin . ... ..

Minnesota . ... ..
1963—Minnesota .. .. ..

Ohio State ... ..
1964—Illlinois . ........
..W 111-68*
..W 90-76*
Ohio State .....

Northwestern

Michigan State

1965—Michigan State
1966—Michigan State

First-Team Selections
1939 Ben Stephens, f
1944 Dave Danner, f

Hawkeyes on Television
(Big Ten Network)

..L  73-93

W 76-67*
W 96-84

W 60-51*
W 78-67

W 96-72*
L 66-82*
L 59-60*

W 73-71
W 75-73*

W 63-54*

W 71-46*
L 79-91
W 65-63*
L 58-83
W 81-74*
L 70-87*

1967—Northwestern

Ohio State ... .. :
Indiana ....... ..

Ohio State ......
1970—Indiana .........

Northwestern
1971—Northwestern

Purdue .........
1972—Wisconsin .. ... ..
Michigan ... .. ..
1973—lllinois ... . ......
Indiana .........
1974—Minnesota . ... . ..
Wisconsin .. ... ..
lllinois ........ ..

* at lowa City
# overtime

All-Big Ten Hawkeyes

1945, ’46, 47 Herb Wilkinson, g

1945 Clayton Wilkinson, ¢

1948 Murray Wier, f
1952 Charles Darling, ¢
1955, ’56 Bill Logan, ¢

1956 Carl Cain, f
1959 Dave Guther, f

1961, '62 Don Nelson, ¢
1967, '68 Sam Williams, f
1970 John Johnson, f

1971 Fred Brown, g

Darling and Wier are members of the all-time All-Big Ten team.

1961 Cincinnati
1963 Loyola
1964 Loyola
1965 UCLA
1966 Detroit
1967 Loyola

Chicago Stadium Appearances

L 60-77
L 68-86
L 71-85
W 87-82
W 107-73
L 87-98

1967 Cincinnati
1969 Davidson

1971 Cincinnati
1972 South Carolina
1973 Bradley

1974 UCLA

88-90
73-72
75743
74-72* #
63-66
81-85
89-68*
81-88

W 104-89
....W 115-101

87-85
85-87*
80-81
95-69*
78-80
64-80*
66-55*
87-113
84-91

78-69
76-61
69-73
91-85
90-73
44-66
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lowa Field House Records
lowa Best in Parentheses If Not Already Mentioned

Points—53 by Rick Mount (22 FG, 9 FT), Purdue, 1/3/70
(49 by John Johnson [20 FG, 9 FT] vs Northwestern, 2/24/70)
Field Goals Made—22 by Rick Mount (43 att.), Purdue, 1/3/70
(20 by John Johnson [33 att.] vs Northwestern, 2/24/70)
Field Goals Attempted—43 by Rick Mount (22 made), Purdue, 1/3/70
(33 by John Johnson [20 made] vs Northwestern, 2/24/70)
Field Goal Percentage—.909 by Jim McConnell (10 of 11) vs Minnesota, 1/12/57
Free Throws Made—21 by Terry Dischinger (24 att.), Purdue, 2/27/61
(16 by Charles Darling [21 att.] vs Minnesota, 1/19/52)
Free Throws Attempted—24 by Donnie Gaunce (14 made), Morehead State, 3/16/56;
Terry Dischinger (21 made), Purdue, 2/27/61
(21 by Charles Darling [16 made] vs Minnesota, 1/19/52)
Free Throw Percentage—1.000 by Sam Williams (12 of 12) vs. Ohio State, 3/4/67
Rebounds—30 by Charles Darling vs Wisconsin, 3/3/52

Team Records

Points/Half—65 vs Michigan State (first), 1/16/65
Points/Game—119 vs Wisconsin, 2/10/70
Points-Two Teams—223, lowa (112) vs Purdue (111), 2/11/74
Field Goals Made—48 vs Northwestern (96 att.), 2/24/70
Field Goals Made/Two Teams—=89, lowa (46) vs Purdue (43), 2/11/74
Field Goals Attempted—107 by Indiana (28 made), 2/26/49; Michigan (27 made),
12/13/52; (104 vs UCLA [32 made], 12/23/50)
Field Goals Attempted/Two Teams—194, lowa (96) vs Northwestern (98), 1/24/59
Field Goal Percentage—.723 by Minnesota (34 of 47), 1/25/60
(.597 vs North Dakota [37 of 62], 12/19/68)

Free Throws Made—41 vs Drake (43 att.), 12/22/69
Free Throws Made/Two Teams—68, lowa (35) vs Morehead State (33), 3/16/56

Free Throws Attempted—?56 vs Indiana (30 made), 12/22/52
Free Throws Attempted/Two Teams—105, lowa (52) vs Morehead State (53), 3/16/56

Free Throw Percentage—.953 vs Drake (41-43), 12/22/69

Rebounds—77 vs U-M Duluth, 12/30/72
Rebounds/Two Teams—125, lowa (77) vs U-M Duluth (48), 12/30/72

Personal Fouls—38 by Creighton, 12/11/48
(35 vs Morehead State, 3/16/56)
Personal Fouls/Two Teams—®68, lowa (35) vs Morehead State (33), 3/16/56
Disqualifications—6 by Creighton, 12/11/48
(4 vs Kentucky, 12/14/73)
Disqualifications/Two Teams—6, lowa (0) vs Creighton (6), 12/11/48; lowa (2) vs
Indiana (4), 1/12/52; lowa (2) vs Morehead State (4)
3/16/56; lowa (4) vs Kentucky (2), 12/14/73; lowa
(2) vs Purdue (4), 2/11/74
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Hlinois

(34-42)

1908 W 46-36*

1913 L 9-35

1924 L 14-26*
L 19-38

1925 L 15-23
W 33-25*

1927 L 33-40%
W 26-24*

1928 W 36-30*
W

1931 L 23-26"
L

1933 W 30-27*
L 16-44
1934 W 36-14*
L 3135
1936 !\_N 27-26*

1937 L 28-42
L 29-40*
1939 L 26-34
1940 W 62-47*
1941 L 53-56
1942 L 35-42
W 46-32*
1943 L  41-61
L 3466
1944 W 56-51*
W 53-44*
1945 L 42-43
W 43-37*
1046 W 41-39*
L 51-57
1047 L 36-45
1948 W 70-61*
1949 L  49-80
1950 W 70-65
1951 L 69-72*
L 53-69
1952 W 73-68*
L 62-78
1953 L 63-80
W 67-62*
1954 W 79-70
L 51-74*
1955 W 92-80*
W 89-70
1956 W 96-72*
1957 L 70-81
1958 W 70-68
W 8379*
1959 L 97-103
L 70-72*
1960 L 70-85
1961 W 78-71*
1962 L 81-91*
W 88-78*
1963 L  76-85*
L 69-73

* at lowa City
1 overtime

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974

Indiana

il S e S

(40-56)

1909
1915

1917
1918
1919
1920
1921

1923
1925
1926
1928
1929
1931

1932
1934
1935
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942
1943

T o [ o it [ Gl PG Tt o TG e Tl = e TS TS (o Rl ST

-

Big Ten Series Scores

70-87*
67-90
80-97
94-84*
90-106
96-89*
63-66
61-56*
69-98
74-53*
83-81
92-84*
87-84*t
84-91
78-80
93-76*
84-91

12-18
29-20*
20-19
201
7-12

25-29*
13-11
14-23*
21-12
28-20*
19-25
22-15*
26-17
19-13*
21-23
28-30*
21-28
29-22*
20-30
33-50
39-49”
29-27*
30-35
20-28*
18-31
27-35
33-34*
25-34
29-26*
35-40*
30-34
24-28
34-38*
48-39*
36-32
39-50*
40-45
30-45
42-46*
40-50
36-47*
55-52*
55-71*

4364

1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964

1965

SCEErTCErrEsnrsssann R el e

28

43-42
52-40
56-51*
45-40
39-45
46-49*
48-50
68-46*
61-52*
47-49
39-50
60-76*
65-64*
59-53
54-63*
53-63
78-59*
69-82
72-91*
61-68
82-64
90-75*
87-83
84-73*
66-82*
76-90
79-75*
88-78
74-87
64-79*
74-67
69-78*
69-72
71-72*
72-71
82-75*
76-85*
7.-68

1966 L 61-73
W 82-77*
1967 W 84-73*
W 75-74%
1968 W 78-70
1969 W 91-72*
1970 W 100-93*
W 104-89
1971 L 84-86*
L 88-104
1972 L 79-86
1973 L 64-80*
1974 L 51-55*
L 50-85
Michigan
(33-40)
Qo1 M1 5=19

1922 L 20-22*

L 19-25

1923 W 18-17*

W 20-18

1924 L 18-23
1=

25-27*

1926 L 16-22

W 24-21*

ey L Al

L 29-31%

1929 L 25-36*

L 18-25

1932 L 22-40
L

27-35*

1933 L 25-33*

W 36-35

1935 L 27-29*

W 37-25

; -
Leon Thomas

1936 L
L
1938 W
W
1939 L
1940 L
1941 L
1942 W
W
1945 W
W
1947 W
1948 L
1949 W
1950 L
1951 W
w
1952 W
W
1953 W
L
1954 W
W
1955 W
L
1956 W
9571
1958 L

1959

TS AT

1960 W
1961 W
1962 L
W
1963 L
L

1964 L

27-31¢
25-31*
38-20
37-25*
32-47*
38-47
29-40*
40-34
59-38*
29-27
50-37*
55-46*
35-51
63-62*
46-66
70-48*
65-55
54-46
82-59*
85-77*
61-66
93-78*
86-68
96-84
58-74
78-67
79-83*
65-73*
92-95
78-74*
86-90
68-53*
50-46
55-56
68-63*
67-88"
70-78
61-69*



1960 W 92-79*
L 80-90
1961 W 86-72*
L 64-74
1962 W 59-51*
1963 W 60-59
1964 L 82-107
L 89-107*
1965 W 85-78
W 111-68*
1966 W 90-76*
1967 L 70-79
1968 W 76-71
W 76-58*
1969 W 77-76*
L 60-78
1970 W 103-77%
1971 L 81-84
1972 L 91-100*
W 102-98
1973 L 74-76*
L 89-94
1974 L 86-95
Minnesota
(49-67)
1902 L 10-47
1905 L 17-48
1908 L. 12-31*
0533
1909 W 37-14*
L 18-23
1910 L 9-20
L 18-22*
1911 L 7-37
1 5-836"*
1912 L 17-36*
L 10-29

1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1925
1926
1928
1929
1931
1932
1934
1935

1937

1938 L 26-28
L 29-30*
1939 L 29-36
L 43-54
1940 L 34-42*
L 29-34
1941 W 41-34
W 46-39*
1942 L  39-41
1943 L  45-46*
W 48-41*
1944 W 37-34
W 37-29
1945 W 41-34*
W 55-48
1946 W 63-61*t
L 47-58
1947 W 77-64*
L 55-59
1948 L 56-72
W 54-50*
1949 L 45-61°
L 49-54
1950 W 64-62
L 49-64*
1951 W 69-47
1952 W 76-59*
1953 L 58-65
W 81-79*t
1954 L  55-59*
W 86-82t
1955 L 80-81*
w 72-70
1956 W 84-62*
W 83-73f
1957 W 89-66*
L 81-102
1958 W 73-71
1959 W 69-65*
1960 L 61-70
L 72-87*
1961 W 71-46*
W 61-43
1962 W 65-63*
1963 L £8-83
1964 L 71-76"
L 63-70
1965 W 76-74
L 70-78*
L 84-85%
1966 W 96-87"
1967 L 86-88
1968 W 82-70*
W 91-72
1969 W 89-68*
L 65-71
1970 W 90-77°
1971 L 76-88
1972 L 50-61°
L 52-53
1973 W 65-62*1
W 79-77
1974 W 66-55*
W 60-50
Northwestern
(54-40)
1905 L 23-24

1910
1911
1913
1914
1915
1917
1919
1920
1921
1923
1925
1926
1928
1929
1931
1932
1934
1935
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942
1943

1944
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957

1958

e e EErEESsssrsrErrsrrErsrregrsnssssissn Ol DRSS =S sl Sl C G

18-11
35-6*
17-10"
27-18
12-29
11-19*
23-35*
23-41
15-26
16-25*
15-24
15-18*
29-28
28-12*
25-13
27-23*
33-17*
20-14
29-22*
28-11
35-20
26-15*
21-37
12:11*
32-37*
28-49
27-28
33-38*
30-40*
16-41
26-32*
30-25
41-28*
29-35
38-35
35-33*
33-26
39-29*
28-36"
26-25
25-27
41-26"
29-39
34-43*
52-41*
36-45
46-44
33-52
50-52
45-39*
41-42*
40-59
57-54* 1
44-65
61-56*
70-73
73-55*
78-64*
77-68
69-68*
93-78
65-52*
73-93
70-65
86-68*
63-70
74-66*
80-82*1
86-78



69-77 1941 L 49-52*tt 1971 L 85-87* 1946 W 57.60.

1954 L
1959[1: ;g:gg"r w 84-71* 1942 L  44-45 972t gg-;u*) Wi
oty mose teamw toms W RSt IGED ST L e
- [y 5 g
}gg; W gi-—gg* 1956 W 88-73 1944 W 46-43: 1974 W 1 12-111 1948 | 5?28
W 72-60 1957 L 60-72* 1945 W 61-34 ttt W 62-40°
1063 W 66-65°tt 1958 L 6470 WV 25540 L ; 1949 W 61.60*
L 66-76 W 66-64 1946 W 49-43‘ isconsin L g
1064 L 76-98 1059 L 72-86 W 43-41 (40-44) 1950 L 6266t
1065 W 78-72* W 91-79* 1947 L 46-52* 1909 L 9-30* L
1966 W 70-58* 1960 L 47-75 W 51-48* 1912 L 12-38 1951 W 73-60
L 73-81 1961 L 61-62* 1948 W 60-49 L 5-30* 1952 L  75-78*
1967 L 88-90 1962 L 63-89 W 41-33 1916 L 31-36*t 1953 L  70-75
W 80-75* L 62-72* 1949 L 53-73* L 19-38* W 83-66*
1968 L 67-76 1963 W 81-74* L 46-54 1618 L 22-36 1954 W 71-54*
1069 W 84-80*t L 70-83 1950 L 55-64 L 19-34 1955 W 86-69
1970 W 116-97* 1964 L 82-99* W 66-60* 1919 L 19-28* 1956 W 78-74'
W 115-101 1965 W 82-81 1951 W 73-63* W 29-27 W 80-66
1971 W 87-85 1966 W 98-89* 1952 W 90-67 1920 L 18-35* 1957 W 70-47
W 78-64* W 86-80 1953 L 58-69 W 21-20* L 5960
1972 W 76-67* 1967 W 73-72 W 65-56* 1922 L 15-18 1958 W 74-61
1973 W 94-83% W 90-56* 1954 W 70-62 W 24-18 1959 W 94-84
1974 L 67-87 1968 W 74-72*t 1955 W 76-67* 1924 W 22-19* 1960 W 71-64'
W 85-76* L 8185 1956 W 67-63 L 26-36 L 58-63
1969 L 81-88 W 88-75* 1925 L 15-16* 1961 W 76-68
1970 W 97-89 1957 W 74-67* L 2325 W 63-61
Ohio State w 113-92* L 63-72 1927 L 21-24 1962 L 7?21 ’
(37-38) 1971 L 76-97* 1958 L  59-65 W 26-17* e \\;Vv §5f56-
1915 L 16-17* L 71-80 1959 W 66-62* 1928 L 21-31* o
L 15-27 1972 L 77-82 1960 W 63-54* 58 17-20 o R
1922 W 31-27* W 80-67* W 78-68 1931 L 13-24 165 TR ios
W 34-18 1973 L 72-75 1961 L 41-47 WA O S 72 19 7 e
1923 W 46-21* L 80-86* W 73-62* 1933 L 19-21 196 T ao0t
W 36-25 1974 W 69-67* 1962 L 75-82 W 31-25* 067 L 95.96° 1t
1924 L 28-43 1963 W 73-64* 1934 W 32-26* 196 W .
o406 1964 L 75-90 B 30°35 e
1926 L 21-35 Purdue W 81-74* 1936 L 21-27* 1969 e
W 18-17* (41-43) 1965 W 101-85* W 32-25 1970 W 0074
1927 W 39-25% 1909 L 11-17 L 68-76 1937 L 23-29 100
L 28-30 1917 L 17-19tt 1966 L 58-66 W 43-35* o e
1929 W 34-26* 1918 W 33-19* 1967 L  75-78* 1939 L 24-28 AL S
L 23-42 L 22-46 1968 W 94-87* 1940 W 37-35* o72 L 8081
1932 L 17-20 1919 L 19-32 L 73-86 1941 L 35-49 ;973 % 100-76"
L 23-40* 1920 L 19-25 1969 L 87-99 1942 W 49-45* L a7 11:
1933 L 23-38 [Ei06-40% L 85-97* L 45-62 T a4’
W 37-29* 1921 W 20-15* 1970 W 94-88* 1945 W 54-53*
1935 W 32-21* £ 19-21 W 108-107 W 68-38
L 1922 L 22-36*
1936 W 25-23* L 26-27
L 26-34 1924 W 36-26*
1938 L 29-48 W  40-31
JRNA S5 1925 W 35-19*
1939 L  40-53 L 2335
1940 W 43-33* 1927 W 39-25
1941 L 44-49 W 33-28*
1942 L 52-54 1928 L 28-46*
W 52-44* L oy
1943 W 43-41* 1931 W 25-23*
L 46-53* L 19-39
1944 L 49-63 1933 W 35-33
L 42-56 W 34-30*
1947 W 61-35* 1934 W 38-36
1948 W 49-41 [t 5*
1949 W 53-49* 1936 L 38-39*
1950 L 54-68 L 38-54
1951 W 83-71* 193710 31-35*
1952 W 75-62 L 29-54
1953 W 71-68 1939 W 49-41*
W 90-75* 1940 L 29-50
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Non-Conference Series Scores

Drake 1934 W 39-18 Kansas 1914 W 22-15* 1921 L 16-20*
(20-6) 1935 L 24-45 (4-2) W 21-16 L 18-26*
1909 W 36-13 1936 W 35-22 1902 W 40-27* 1915 W 27-12* 1934 W 30-12
1910 W 26-8 1966 W  66-60 1906 W 29-19* W 23-18 1935 L 33-41
W 43-7* W 69-51* 1942 L 51-53* 1916 W 26-9* 1971 W 87-68
1911 W 30-20* 1967 W 90-83 1972 W 81-68* W 22-14 1972 L 94-97
W 21-15 W  83-75* 1973 W 69-56 1917 L 12-24 1973 W 66-57*
1916 W 31-24* 1968 L  65-74* 1974 L 71-72* W 15-13* 1974 L 77-94
W 22-14 1969 L 74-89 1918 W 24-9*
1930 W 25-18 1970 W 101-78* lowa State W 22-20 Oregon State
L 25-26* 1971 L 70-72 (20-6) 1919 W 27-17* (1-3)
1931 W 21-20 1972 W 89-83* 1910 W 30-27 W 29-20 1958 W 77-67*t
1932 W 24-18 1973 L 80-98 W 24-12* 1920 W 27-15* 1959 L 71-72
1933 W 52-11 1974 W 70-55* 1913 W 27-15* W 26-19 1963 L 55-61
W 21-13 L 57-64
* at lowa City
t overtime
100-Point Games
121 Notre Dame 106 (1970-A) 105 Cincinnati 114 (1970-A)
119 Wisconsin 100 (1970-H) 104 Indiana 89 (1970-A)
116 UW-Milwaukee 80 (1969-H) 103 Chicago 31 (1944-H)
116 Northwestern 97 (1970-H) 103 Creighton 77 (1966-H)
115 Northwestern 101 (1970-A) 103 Michigan State 77 (1970-H)
113 Ohio State 92 (1970-H) 103 Jacksonville 104 (1970-A)
112 Purdue 111 (1974-H)*** 102 Michigan State 98 (1972-A)
111 Michigan State 68 (1965-H) 101 Western Illinois 23 (1945-H)
111 Pepperdine 50 (1966-H) 101 Purdue 85 (1965-A)
111 Hawaii 60 (1970-A) 101 Drake 78 (1970-H)
108 Purdue 107 (1970-A) 101 Chicago State 44 (1973-H)
107 Detroit 73 (1966-A) 100 Indiana 93 (1970-H)
107 Michigan 99 (1970-A) 100 Creighton 73  (1969-H)
106 North Dakota 65 (1965-H) 100 Wisconsin 76 (1973-H)
105 Arizona 64 (1961-H) * Overtime
Best Attendance Years
All Games Home Games
Year Games Attendance Avg.
Year Games Attendance Avg.
1970 25 290,742 11,629 1970 12 160,791 13,399
1973 24 273,727 11,405 1969 12 155,700 L
1947 19 216,607 11,400 1956 13 165,775 12,752
1969 24 267,174 11,132 1971 12 151,000 12,232
1972 24 266,684 11,111 1972 12 148,690 ’
’ 1973 13 160,104 12,316
1948 19 206,620 10,875 :
’ 1068 12 145,780 12,148
1971 24 248,933 10,744 145’385 i
1966 24 244,079 101169 )., 1966 120712 ’ :
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1901-02 (W 10, L 2)

Grinnell* ......... W 34-19
Upper lowa* ..... W 42-13
Upper lowa ...... W 27-26
Dubuque YMCA ...W 36-27
Augustana (l1l.) ..W 22-21
Western College ..W 24-7
Wilton ........... W 66-4
Kansas* ......... W 40-27
Des Moines YMCA W 42-17
Grinnell .......... W 25-21
Minnesota ........ L 10-47
Minn. AC. ........ L 20-24
1902-03 (W 4, L 3)
Wilton* .......... W 68-7
Des Moines Coll. W SNA
Des Moines YMCA L 21-24
Grinnell .......... L 5-6
Grinnell* ......... L 18-15
Western College* W 24-14
Highland Park* ...W 27-17
1903-04 (W 6, L 2)
Grinnell* ......... W 39-35
Augustana (11l.) ...W 20-12
Grinnell .......... W 21-20
Des Moines YMCA W 23-16
Highland Park ....W 28-19
Augustana (l11.)* ..L 21-44
Grinnell .......... L 12-35
Grinnell* ......... W 23-19
1904-05 (W 6, L 8)
Minn. AC. ....... W 24-18
Minnesota ........ L 17-48
Augustana (IlI). ...L 20-41
Highland Park ....W 23-22
Des Moines YMCA W 24-22
Grinnell .......... L 22-32
Augustana (111.)* ..W 28-24
Des Moines YMCA* L  25-33
Grinnell* ......... W  24-17
lowa Nat. Guard ..L 26-46
Coe* ............. W 50-9
Grinnell .......... L 26-34
Chicago .......... L 16-20
Northwestern .. ... L 23-24
1905-06 (W 11, L 5)
Augustana (I11.)* .. W 25-11
Lewis Institute* ...L 25-31
Cog .............. W 65-20
Grinnell* ..., . ... W 26-13
UNI* W 519
lowa Nat. Guard ..w 42-26
Central YMCA ... .L 24-35
Chicago ........ .. L 20-27
Kansas* ., . . W 29.19
léNI ............. W 70-25
oe ............. W 43-13
Grinnell ..., . .. 19-20
Des Moines YMCA L 27.33
AUQt:stana () ...w 2g.25
80_8 ............ W 70-12
rinnell* . . W  20-17

Scores by Years
1906-07 (W 5, L 5)

UNI* oiievinnes W 73-16
Coe* it W 49-35
Des Moines YMCA L 26-32
Highland Park ....W 32-17
Nebraska ......... L 17-27
Kansas City A.C. ..L 28-35
Grinnell .......... W 20-17
Grinnell* ......... L 21-24
(071 J L 31-33
Nebraska* ........ W 32-29
1907-08 (W 10, L 6)
C. R. YMCA ...... W 69-39
C. R. YMCA* ..... W 63-12
Chicago* ......... L 26-35
Upper lowa ....... W 42-25
Minnesota* ....... L 12-31
Luther ........... W 34-32
Chicago ......... L 12-32
Minnesota* ....... L 25-33
Grinnell* ......... W 15-13
Missouri* ........ W 46-16
llinois* .......... W 46-36
GO, % nts i Siwarasla it W 42-28
Grinnell .......... L 11-34
CO0BY ot wfhisivn il amam W 38-12
Nebraska* ........ W 39-26
Grinnell .......... L 12-26
1908-09 (W 8, L 7)
UNI®  sot e e oo W 42-12
COoO™ s gt ae s W 48-10
Chicago .......... L 10-29
Indiana .......... L 12-18
Purdue .o e L 11417
Haskell Indians* ..W 32-18
Grinnell* ......... L 18-19
COB..; iluitins wvansw g b s W 36-24
Grinnell .......... L 14-25
Minnesota* ....... w 37-14
UNI ... e W 49-9
Drake . ....oeesss W 36-13
Luther ............ W 34-12
Minnesota ........ L 18-23
Wisconsin ........ L 9-30
1909-10 (W 11, L 3)
COB™ . s iars ot on W 32-17
Luther ............ W 19-15
Minnesota ........ L 9-20
UNI .............. W  34-11
Grinnell* ......... W 20-13
Minnesota* ....... L 18-22
Drake ............ W 26-8
lowa State ....... W 30-27
Grinnell .......... L 13-18
Missouri* ........ W  20-6
Northwestern ..... W 18-11
lowa State* ,..... W 24-12
Drake* ........... W 43-7
Northwestern* ... .w 35-6
. 1910-11 (W 9, L4
ggaek Jrreeeereean, W 51-19
= e e W 30-20

Northwestern* | oW

Carleton ... . . w g’"’
Minnesota ..., . L 7;1;;
UNI. Sl W 47.13
Lewis Institute <.k 10-19
Northwestern .., . W 27.18
Cornell* .......... W 24.90
Drake ............ W 21.45
Grinnell .......... L 10-21
Minnesota* ....... L 15-3
Grinnell .......... W 12410

191112 (W 6, L 8)
lowa Wesleyan* .. W 41-22

Wisconsin* ....... L 12-38
Leander Clarke* ..W 23-11
Minnesota* ....... L 17-36
UNI® & i o W 28-8
Grinnell* ......... L 19-20
St. Joseph ....... L 9-11
Sacred Heart ..... W 1412
Wisconsin ........ L 5-30
Cornell* ......... W  24-10
Grinnell .......... L 14-18
UNI o i syt s W 21-16
Minnesota ........ L 10-29
Carleton .......... L 9-15

1912-13 (W 9, L 13)
Leander Clarke* ..W 14-10
Ottumwa ......... L 17-41
Highland Park ....L 4-14
lowa Nat. Guard ..W 25-16
Des Moines YMCA L 10-15

Simpson ......... L 14-24
UNI* ..o it W 24-20
Northwestern ..... L 12-29
Chicago .......... L 828
Hlinois ........... L 9-35
Grinnell* ......... L 12-26
Coe* ....iswes e W 42-12
Cornell .......... w 13-3
lowa State* ...... w 27-15
Minnesota* ....... L 10-26
Cornell* ......... w 19-16
Grinnell .......... L 1135
lowa State ....... w 21-13
Northwestern* ....L 11-1
UNI oo L 15-21
Minnesota ......-- w 1(?5-?298
Carleton ........- L 20-
191314 (W 9, L 7) 3
Leander Clarke* ..W 24—16
UNI* ..evevones w 21-?3
Cornell* ........: w ?g:”
Chicago ......---- I\;V ey
Minnesota* .....:- 56:35
Grinnell* .......-: L 5
lowa State* .....- W S
UNI o W e
Minnesota ......-: L 16.25
Carleton .......-«" ll: ey
Chicago* .......--

* at lowa City



Northwestern* ....L 23-35
lowa State ....... W 21-16
Grinnell .......... W 20-18
cornell ...... ...t w 20-13
Northwestern ..... L 23-41

1914-15 (W 9, L 8)
lowa Wesleyan* .. W 46-22

UNI¥® " e onvamsnss W 44-16
Northwestern ..... L 15-26
Cornell* .......... W 32-16
Indiana* ......... W 29-20
Minnesota ........ L 14-29
Carleton ......... L 19-20
Grinnell* ......... L 14-15
Ohio State* ...... L 16-17
Minnesota* ....... L 9-11
lowa State* ...... W 27-12
Grinnell .......... W 26-20
Ohio State ....... L 15-27
Indiana .......... w 20-19
Cornell ........... W 36-22
lowa State ....... W 23-18
Northwestern* ....L 16-25

1915-16 (W 11, L 4)
lowa Wesleyan* ..W 55-6

Cornell* .......... W 30-12
Wisconsin*t ...... L 30-36
Chicago .......... W 19-18
Minnesota ........ L 11-26
Grinnell* ......... W 25-16
Drake® ' ..iw:.esetsie W 31-24
Comell ........... W 28-19
Chicago* ........ W 16-15
Diraker .. s s mbose w 22-14
lowa State* ...... W 26-9

Minnesota* ....... L 13-21
Grinnell .......... w 22-15
Wisconsin ........ L 19-38
lowa State ....... w 22-14

191617 W 7, L 9)
UNIF =, o0 op copfa bh w 33-15
Lombard* ........ w 39-11
Chicago .......... L 15-22
Cornell* .......... w 28-13
Indiana* ......... L 12-21
Indiana .......... L 7-12
Purduett ......... L 17-19
Northwestern ..... L 15-24
Grinnell* ......... w 19-16
Chicago* ......... W 24-17
lowa State ....... L 12-24
Minnesota* ....... L 15-39
Grinnell .......... w 17-15
lowa State* ...... w 15-13
Minnesota ........ L 19-31
Northwestern* ....L 15-18
1917-18 (W 6, L 8)

Cornell* ......... L 18-38
Lombard* ........ L 15-25
Chicago .......... L 20-46
Wisconsin* ...... L 22-36
Minnesota ........ L 18-33
Wisconsin ........ L 19-34
Purdue* .......... w 33-19
Minnesota* ....... W 25-21

lowa State* ...... W 249

Indiana* ......... L 25-29
Chicago* ......... W 29-26
lowa State ....... w 22-20
Indiana “.:iiciiast W 13-11
Purdue ........... L 22-46
1918-19 (W 8, L 7)
Co6™ ! it i il is il W 25-22
Indiana* ......... L 14-23
Chicago .......... L 19-31
Northwestern ..... W 29-28
Indiana .......... W 21-12
Purdue ........... L 19-32
Minnesota* ....... L 18-28
Minnesota ........ L 22-36
Wisconsin ........ L 19-28
lowa State* ...... w 27-17
Chicago* ......... L 10-22
cornell™ & :owesnin W 28-6
lowa State ....... w 29-20
Northwestern* ....W 28-12
Wisconsin* ....... w 29-27
1919-20 (W 9, L 10)
cornell* iuis b sies L 20-22
Cornelly- iu i iness L 16-24
Cornell* ......... L 32-35
C 0™ 3 ot Bois sssuhiorise w 39-11
(670 - LARTEEIE S I S L 21-22
Wisconsin* ....... L 18-35
Minnesota ........ L 19-21
Northwestern ..... W 25-13
Wisconsin ........ W 21-20
lowa State* ...... w 27-15
Chicago* ........ W 22-19
Minnesota* ....... W 30-5
Indiana* ......... w 28-20
Chicago .......... L 18-37
Indiana s e L 19-25
Purdue ........... L 19-25
Purdue* .......... L 26-42
Northwestern* ....W 27-23
lowa State ....... W 26-19
1920-21 (W 9, L 9)
Rockford ......... W 33-16
11l. Wesleyan ..... L 26-29
Millikin  .......... L 22-24
COCY apindiae ite it vip W 33-5
Cornell® - intiieeing W 44-13
Minnesota ........ L 19-24
Michigan ......... L 15-19
Chicago ......... L 17-42
Chicago* ........ W 17-16
Minnesota* ....... L 14-17
lowa State* ...... L 16-20
Purdue* .......... w 20-15
Indiana* ......... w 22-15
Indiana .......... W 26-17
Purdue ........... L 19-21
lowa State ....... L 18-26
Northwestern* ....W 33-17
Northwestern ..... W 20-14

1921-22 (W 11, L 7)
Augustana (I11.)* ..W 41-16
Cornell* ......... W 34-14
Lombard* ........ w 26-14

Creighton ........ L 17-19
Creighton ........ W 20-17
KNOX  Sardas s Lo ii v W 27-21
Upper lowa* ..... W 32-15
Wisconsin* ....... L 15-18
Minnesota ........ L 16-24
Purdue* <. v iivves L 22-36
Rurdue - & suri i s s s L 26-27
Chicago + .oweie i W 27-17
Wisconsin ........ W 24-18
Ohio State* ...... W 31-27
Minnesota* ....... W 29-21
Michigan* ........ L 20-22
Michigan ......... L 19-25
Ohio State ....... W 34-18
1922-23 (W 13, L 2)
KROXE: 83 ssn mnpnssls w  21-11
Cornell* V. a0, 5 W 36-19
Notre Dame* ..... L 23-24
Chicago. «.....svsas W 35-23
Michigan* ........ W 18-17
Ohio State* ...... W 46-21
Northwestern* ..W  29-22
Minnesota ........ W 32-16
Chicago* ........ W 20-12
Northwestern . .... w- 28-11
Ohio State ....... W 36-25
Indiana* ......... w 19-13
Minnesota* ....... W 29-24
Michigan ......... W 20-18
Indiana .......... L 21-23
1923-24 (W 7, L 10)

North Dakota* LW 22-11
Butler* ........... W 26-23
Cornell* ......... W 25-15
Creighton ........ L 13-36
Marquette* ....... L 20-21
Purdue* .......... W 36-26
Michigan ......... L 18-23
Ohio State ....... L 28-43
Chicago* ......... L 18-31
Onhio State* ...... L 24-26
Chicago .......... w 21-13
LITiNOIS™ “iyins soiwrensisiets L 14-26
Michigan* ........ L 25-27
{11 (] £- R A L 19-38
PUrAUE:  wiveys, o s maege W 40-31
Wisconsin* ....... w 22-19
Wisconsin ........ L 26-36
1924-25 (W 6, L 10)
Wabash* ......... L 24-28
Butler® siw.pa oisiags L 22-26
Marquette ........ W 28-17
Minnesota* ....... w 27-19
Purdue* .......... w 35-19
Creighton* ....... L 20-38
ITIN0IS sige s’s sie o L 15-23
Indiana* ......... L 28-30
Northwestern ..... w 35-20
Indiana .......... L 21-28
Purdue ........... L 23-35
Wisconsin ........ L 15-16
Minnesota ........ L 18-20

* at lowa City
t overtime(s)



llinois*  ....oeeen W 33-25
Wisconsin* ....... L 23-25
Northwestern* W 26-15

1925-26 (W 12, L 5)

St. Louis* ........ w 35-19
Wabash* ......... W 38-26
Butler* ........... W 26-24
Notre Dame ...... L 16-17
Marquette ........ W 19-16
Chicago .......... W 18-13
Michigan ......... L 16-22
Indiana* ......... W 29-22
Ohio State ....... L 21-35
Northwestern ..... L 21-27
Indiana .......... L 20-30
Minnesota* ....... W 21-14
Michigan* ........ W 24-21
Northwestern* ....W 12-11
Chicago* ......... W 32-20
Ohio State* ...... W 18-17
Minnesota ........ W 17-15

1926-27 (W 9, L 8)

St. Louis* ........ W 43-13
Wabash* ......... L 13-28
Notre Dame* ..... L 18-19
Marquette ........ W 35-21
Chicago ......... W 19-13
Purdue ........... W 39-25
Michigan* ........ L 22-41
Ilinoist .......... L 33-40
Butler* .......... L 32-47
Ohio State* ...... W 39-25
Hlinois* ......... W 26-24
Purdue* .......... W 33-28
Wisconsin ........ L 21-24
Chicago* ......... W 25-23
Ohio State ....... L 28-30
Michigant ........ L 29-31
Wisconsin* ....... W  26-17

1927-28 (W 6, L 11)
w

Knox* ........... 30-21
Notre Dame* ..... L 20-23
Pittsburgh*t ...... L 40-44
Marquette ........ w 31-17
Minnesota ........ L 32-33
Northwestern* ....L 32-37
Hlinois* ......... W 36-30
Purdue* .......... L 28-46
Creighton* ....... W 30-26
Minnesota* ....... W 30-27
Indiana .......... L 33-50
Northwestern ..... L 28-49
Wisconsin* ,..,... L 21-31
inois .......... W  41-27
Indiana* ......... L 39-49
Wisconsin ........ L 17-20
Purdue ........... L 20-44

192829 (W 9, L 8)
South Dakota* ....w 37-17
Washington (Mo.)* W 22-18

Marquette ........ W 38-15
Pittsburgh ........ L 3945
Creighton* . ...... W 28-26
Ohio State* ...... W 34-26

Michigan* ........ L 25-36
Minnesota* ....... W 36-23
Northwestern ..... L 27-28
Chicago .......... W 23-21
Indiana* ......... W 29-27
Chicago* ......... W 31-20
Minnesota ........ L 22-37
Michigan ......... L 18-25
Ohio State ....... L 23-42
Northwestern* L 33-38
Indiana .......... L 30-35
1929-30 (W 4, L 13)
Duquesne* ....... W 35-26
Pittsburgh* ....... L 21-29
Marquette ........ L 19-29
Notre Dame ...... L 19-32
S. Dakota State* ..L 20-30
Missouri* ........ L 24-25
Bradley* ......... L 28-35
Drake ............ W 25-18
Nebraska ......... L 26-41
Oklahoma State* ..W 26-21
Creighton* ....... W 33-28
Concordia (Mo.) ..L 32-41
St. Louis ........ L 25-32
DFAKE Xt s 2 555 5,5 oo L 25-26
St. Louis* ........ L 24-31
Marquette* ....... L 21-39
Monmouth ........ L 23-29
1930-31 (W 5, L 12)
St. Louis* ........ L 14-26
Bradley* ......... L 16-17
Creighton ........ W 28-22
Drake ........... W 21-20
Minnesota* ....... L 22-26
Purdue* .......... W 25-23
Wisconsin ........ L 13-24
Indiana* ......... L 20-28
Minnesota ........ L 14-36
Indiana .......... L 18-31
Iinois* .......... L 23-26
Wisconsin* ....... W 19-17
Northwestern* ..L 30-40
Illinois ........... L 13-31
Northwestern ..... L 16-41
Purdue ........... L 19-39
Notre Dame* ..... W 23-17
1931-32 (W 5, L 12)
Bradley* ......... L 19-24
Carleton* ........ L 26-35
Nebraska* ........ W 34-29
Drake ........... W 24-18
Ohio State ....... L 17-20
Northwestern* L 26-32
Ohio State* ...... L 23-40
Indiana .......... L 27-35
Notre Dame ...... L 18-33
Chicago* ......... W  43-25
Minnesota ........ L 22-24
Northwestern ... .. W  30-25
Michigan ......... L 22-40
Indiana* ..., ., L 33-34
Michigan* .. ... ... L 2735
Chicago .......... W 46-28
Minnesota*t ..., L 22-24

1932:33 (W 1
Bradley* 5 L5

Monmoutn |71l 22
Drake .......... . w 58-22
Carleton* Al

........ w 4
N. Dakota State* . | :13;;?
Michigan*

Wisconsin t igg?
Purdue ......... .. W 3533
Chicago ........., W 36-32
St. Ambrose ...... W 44.04
Creighton* ..... .. W 3730
Chicago* ........, W 4212
Purdue* .......... W 34-30
Wisconsin* ....... W 31-25
Michigan ......... W 36-35
Ohio State ....... L 23-38
Ohio State* ...... W 37-29
Hlinois* .......... W 30-27
linois ........... L 16-44
St. Louis ......... W 52-20

1933-34 (W 13, L §)

Millikin* ......... W 47-27
lowa State* ...... W 30-1
Carleton* ........ W 4424
South Dakota* ....W 42-5-
St. Ambrose ...... W 39-if
Draké :cusasilenes W 3“
Bradley* ......... W 43-
Northwestern* ....W d".‘
Wisconsin* ....... W k
Minnesota ........ L gA
Illinois* .......... W 36-
Indiana .......... L ‘Ei
Purdue ........... W ff‘f
Northwestern ..... L L
Purdue* .......... ks i
Indiana* ......... W _u
Minnesota* ....... w 33
HINOIS vvvvvnenns L 91
Wisconsin .......- L 32-C

; 38-20
Hamline* .......: 03
Carleton* ......-- w gg;‘:
Pittsburgh* ......- L 31-24
Nebraska .......-- W 2.8
Stanford* ......-- W 33-41
lowa State ....--- L 0545
Drake .......:::¢ ) 32-21
Ohio State* ...--- W g0-09
Chicago* .....«:* w 38-35
Northwestern ....: W 39-33
Minnesotat ....--- L 3540
Indiana* .....- " L 35-36
Minnesota* ....-:- L 04-42
Ohio State ...--*- L 3034
Indiana .....-cc0C L 272
Michigan® ... L 40-41
Chicago ....-+-**" w 3725
Michigan ... w 35-33
Northwestern

* at lowa City
+ overtime(s)



1935-36 (W 9, L 10)

Millikin® ... L 29-33
Carleton* ........ W 52-27
pittsburgh* ........ L 22-32
Loyola (Chi)) ..... W 33-26
Western Michigan L 35-48
Marquette ........ W 31-27
Drake* ........... W 35-22
Hlinois* .......... W 27-26
Ohio State* ...... W 25-23
Wwisconsin ........ L 21-27
Ohio State ....... L 26-34
Michigant ........ L 27-31
Purdue* .......... L 38-39
HNoIS v vvvvvne.n. L 14-36
Chicago* ......... W 33-20
Wisconsin* ....... W 32-25
Michigan* ........ L 25-31
Purdue ........... L 38-54
Chicago .......... W 47-39
1936-37 (W 11, L 9)
Bradley* .:v.iiiiss W 33-27
Carleton* ........ W 52-26
South Dakota* ... .W 44-23
Denver* .......... W  34-30
Washington (Mo.) W 42-35
Millikin  .......... W 37-30
Marquette ........ W 37-34
Indiana .......... L 24-28
Northwestern ..... W 33-26
Purdue* .......... L 31-35
HIINGIS: 5% one o ilems L 28-42
Wisconsin ........ L 23-29
North Dakota* ....W 35-30
Indiana* ......... L 34-38
Northwestern* ....W 39-29
Purdue ........... L 29-54
Minnesota* ....... L 37-43
Wisconsin* ....... W 43-35
Minnesota ........ L 25-44
ININOISY i a il it woia s L 29-40
1937-38 (W 11, L 9)
Carleton* ........ W  44-20
Washington (Mo.)* W 41-34
Butler ........... W 36-31
Xavier: ... eee e W 33-28
Toledo ........... L 39-59
Michigan State ...L 37-52
Marquette ........ L 23-36
Indiana* ......... W 48-39
Northwestern* ....L 28-36
Ohio State ....... L 29-48
Indiana .......... W 36-32
South Dakota* ....W 35-34
Ohio State* ...... L 43-51
Minnesota ........ L 26-28
Chicago .......... W 42-29
Michigan ......... W 38-30
Chicago* ......... L 35-38
Northwestern ..... W 26-25
Michigan* ........ W 37-25
Minnesota* ....... L 29-30

1938-39 (W 8, L 11)
Carleton* ........ L 33-37
Monmouth* ....... W 37-34
Washington (Mo.)* W 42-26

St. Louis*
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Purdue*

Michigan*
Northwestern
Indiana*
Indiana

Northwestern*
Minnesota*

Chicago* ........

South Dakota* ...

linois ..........

Ohio State ......

L 29-31

W 34-29
W 47-37

L 24-28
L 29-36

W  49-41

W  29-19
L 3247

.W 35-30

L 25-27
L 26-34
L 39-50
L 40-53
L 40-45

..W  41-26

L 43-54

1939-40 (W 9, L 12)

Carleton ........
Millikin* ..........

Denver*
Wayne

S. Dakota State*

Wisconsin*

Northwestern*

Butler®. % sl 004 %
Marquettet ......
Toledo ..........
Minnesota* ......
Indiana;:” ey 8 s
Michigan ........
Chicago .........

Ohio State* .....
Minnesota .......
Indiana* = 7.8l
Northwestern . ...
Purdue ..........
Hlinois* .........

..L 34-43

W 24-21

W 43-26

W  44-32
L 30-34
L 32-35
L 43-49
L 30-54
L 34-42
L 30-45
L 38-47
W 41-27

..W  24-23
De Pauw* .......

W 35-25
W 37-35
W 43-33
L 29-34
L 42-46
L 29-39
L 29-50
W  62-47

1940-41 (W 12, L 8)

Monmouth* ......
Wabash* ........
Indiana State* ...
Detroit ..........
..W 40-34
De Pauw* .......
North Dakota ....
Wisconsin .......
Minnesota .......
..W 52-41
Millikin* ........
Chicago* ........
Ohio State ......
Indiana .........
Michigan* .......
Ilinois ..........
Indiana* ........
Purdue*tt .......
Northwestern . ...
Minnesota* ......

Michigan State

Northwestern*

W 75-35
W 42-22

W 39-37

W 37-35

W 45.35
W 43-23
L 35-49
W 41-34

W 46-27
W 58-36

L 44-49
L 40-50
L 29-40
L 53-56

L 36-47
L 49-52
L 36-45

1941-42 (W 12, L 8)
Washington (Mo.)* W 52-31

BULIET " rs ss s v s 4

L 35-41

Western Michigan W 49-48

Nebraska* .......
Michigan ........
Chicago .........

L 34-41
W  40-34
W 53-39

Wisconsin* ....... W  49-45
Minnesota* ....... L 39-41
Ohio State ....... L 52-54
inois ........... L 35-42
Kansas* ......... L 51-53
Chicago* ......... W 64-40
Purdiie, I. iy s L 44-45
Ohio State* ...... W 52-44
Northwestern ..... W 46-44
Michigan* ........ W 59-38
Indiana* ......... W 55-52
Purdue™, 7w vi oy W 42-36
Hiinois* 7 -0 WAsE, W  46-32
Wisconsin ........ L 45-62

1942-43 (W 7, L 10)
S. Dakota State* ..W 52-46

Carleton* ........ W 46-43
Nebraska ......... L 43-52
Ripon™® /a8t 5 W 69-38
Minnesota* ....... L 45-46
Minnesota* .......W 48-41
Ilinois ........... L 41-61
IHinois 53 seifiis, ol L 34-66
IndianaX it s L 55-71
Indiana*>~". .5l L 43-64
[ (0 10) Colpip i i it ot e W 62-45
Northwestern ..... L 33-52
Northwestern ..... L 50-52
Purdue . it s iiaon L 35-49
Chicago .......... W 62-34
Ohio State* ...... W  43-41
Ohio State* ...... L 46-53

1943-44 (W 14, L 4)
Nebraska* ....... W 50-33
Western lllinois* ..W 82-34

Monmouth* ....... W 54-29
Denver* .......... W  63-20
Minnesota ........ W 37-34
Minnesota ........ W 37-29
Augustana (I11.)* W 56-30
Hlinois* .......... W 56-51
llinois® ihuid =85y W 53-44
Indiana .......... W 43-42
Indiana (a5 il sk Ak W 52-40
Chicago* ......... W 103-31
Ohio State ....... L 49-63
Ohio State ....... L 42-56
Purdue* .......... W 46-43
Notre Dame ...... L 42-66
Northwestern* ....W 45-39
Northwestern* ....L 41-42

194445 (W 17, L 1)
Western Illinois* .. W 101-23
S. Dakota State* ..W 87-37

Nebraska ........ W 61-45
Denver* ......... W 60-41
Notre Dame* ..... W 63-46
Michigan State* ..W 66-29
Minnesota* ....... W 41-34
Purdue* .......... W 61-34
Michigan ......... W 29-27
Indiana*. . ..o e W 56-51
Hlinois  .......... L 42-43

* at lowa City
t overtime(s)



Michigan* ........ W 50-37
Indiana .......... W 45-40
Purdue ........... W 48-43
Wisconsin* ....... W 54-53
Wisconsin ........ W 68-38
Minnesota ........ W 55-48
inois* .......... W 43-37

1945-46 (W 14, L 4)

Augustana (Ill.)* ..W 87-25
South Dakota* ....W 91-26
Denver* .......... W 67-40
S. Dakota State* ..W 71-33
Nebraska* ........ W 61-35
Hlinois* .......... W 41-39
St. Louis* ........ W 51-40
Wisconsin* ....... W 57-50
Indiana .......... L 39-45
Purdue ........... W  49-43
Chicago .......... W 58-32
Minnesota*t ...... W 63-61
Chicago* ......... W 68-36
Purdue™ ..s.zsanss W 43-41
Wisconsin ........ W 44-39
llinois ........... L 51-57
Indiana* ......... L 46-49
Minnesota ........ L 47-58

1946-47 (W 12, L 7)

S. Dakota State* ..W 73-32
Kansas State* ..W 54-41
Detroit® ..« s seus W 67-51
South Dakota* ....W 53-25
St. Mary’s (Cal.)* W 44-41
Montana State* W 76-49
Texas Christian* W 61-37
Wisconsin* ....... L 62-63
Ohio State* ...... W 61-35
Minnesota* ....... W 77-64
Indiana .......... L 48-50
Purdue ........... L 46-52
Northwestern ..... L 40-59
Wisconsin ........ L 53-60
HINOIS: s s smmiren's L 36-45
Michigan* ........ W 55-46
Minnesota ........ L 55-59
Indiana* ......... W 68-46
Purdue* .......... W 51-48
1947-48 (W 15, L 4)
Carleton* ........ W 82-43
South Dakota* ....W 66-30
North Dakota* ....W 58-47

Washington (Mo.) W 44-41

Harvard* ........ W 61-41
Princeton* ........ W 52-40
Ohio State ....... W 49-41
Purdue* .......... W 60-49
Wisconsin ........ L 51-60
Indiana* ......... W 61-52
Minnesota ........ L 56-72
REAIS* st s srwas s W 76-48
Northwestern*t ...W 57-54
PUrdue: wxsimscwses W 41-33
IHAOTISY s bima s W 70-61
Indiana .......... L 47-49
Wisconsin* ....... W 62-40
Minnesota* ....... W 54-50
Michigan ......... L 35-51

1948-49 (W 10, L 10)

Omaha® «..iviiaes W 64-44
Colo. College* ...W 77-44
Creighton* ....... W 77-38
Ithaca* s.vsiviis W 78-26
Michigan State ...L 43-49
Texas Christian*t W 47-46
St. Mary's (Cal.)* W 46-43
W. Reserve* ...... 61-54
Purdue* .......... L 53-73
Indiana .......... L 39-50
Ohio State* ...... W 53-49
Minnesota* ....... L 45-61
Northwestern ..... L 44-65
Purdue ........... L 46-54
Minnesota ........ L 49-54
Wisconsin* ....... W 61-60
Hinois ........... L 49-80
Indiana* ......... L 60-76
Wisconsin ........ L 47-70
Michigan* ........ W 63-62
1949-50 (W 15, L 7)
Colo. College* W 76-54
Michigan State* W 73-53
Lawrence Tech ...L 49-54
W. Reserve ....... w 97-57
Notre Dame ...... W 64-62
Carnegie Tech* ...W 73-42
Oregon* ......... W 81-54
Oregont ......... W 70-69
Utah State* ...... W 62-58
Michigan ......... L 46-66
Indiana* ......... W 65-64
Purdue «: i heians. L 55-64
Northwestern* ..W 61-56
Ohio State ....... L 54-68
Purdue?®. ... . s s ise: W 66-60
Ilinois™ (e W 70-65
Wisconsin*t ...... L 62-66
Wisconsin ........ L 44-53
Minnesota ........ W 64-62
Indiana .......... W 59-53
Creighton* ....... W 70-46
Minnesota* ....... L 49-64
1950-51 (W 15, L 7)
De Pauw* ........ W 74-67
Western Michigan L 49-58
Butler ............ L 51-54
Notre Dame* ..... W 63-60
UCLAY i . .iveniiss W 80-63
Loyola (Chi.) ..... W 61-56
Pittsburgh ........ W 73-66
Purdue’ . .. 5 ivwsis W 73-63
Illinois* .... ....L 69-72
Northwestern ..... L 70-73
Michigan State* ..W 46-42
ININOIS o & o abis s L 53-69
Minnesota ........ W 69-47
Missouri* ........ W 63-53
Northwestern* ....W 73-55
Ohio State* ...... W 83-71
Indiana* ......... L 54-63
Wisconsin ........ W 73-60
Michigan* ........ W 70-48
Indiana .......... L 53-63
Michigan State ...W 65-52
Michigan ......... W 65-55

1951-52 (W 19, L 3)

Western Michigan* W
De Pauw*
Missouri

Washington (Mo.) W
Oklahoma*

California ........ W
Oregon .......... w
Michigan State ...W
Michigan ......... w
Indiana* .......... w
Northwestern* ....W
Minnesota* ....... w
Indigna  i..i.iaha L
Butler®' i iaiwes s w
IHIiNOIS* oiwtsvavis w
Michigan* ........ w
Purdue . &:.ebeai. w
Ohio State ....... w
Ilinois ........... L

Michigan State* ..W
Northwestern ..... w
Wisconsin* ....... L

72-68
69-53
48-43
60-53
59-46
69-64
86-72
61-60
54-46
78-59
78-64
76-59
69-82
58-57
73-68
82-59
90-67
75-62
62-78
64-52
77-68
75-78

1952-53 (W 12, L 10)

Butler* ..:sienisms
Oklahoma ........ L
Michigan* ........ w
Wisconsin ........ L
Indiana* ......... L
Oregon .......... w
California* ....... w
Wisconsin* ....... w
Michigan State ...L
Michigan ......... L
Minnesota ........ L
Northwestern* ....W
POrdue = ifivpaess L
Michigan State* ..L
llinois ........... L
Ohio State ....... w
TiNOIS™ & wite safsisia i W
Ohio State* ...... W
Northwestern ..... w
Minnesota*t ...... w
Purdue® e ielamsin w
Indiana .......... L

1953-54 (W 17, L
Washington (Mo.)* W
Nebraska ......... L
Colorado State* ..W
So. California* ... W

Colorado* ........ w
WCLA " i v e w
So. California ....L
Michigan State* .. W
Wisconsin* ....... w
Michigan* ........ w
Minnesota* ....... L
Ilinois ........... w
PUTAUE v oo s shiis w
Northwestern* ....W
Missouri* ........ w
Michigan ......... w
Minnesotat ....... w

at lowa City
1 overtime(s)

62-52
62-63
85-77
70-75
72-91
86-57
69-60



Ohio State ....... L 69-77 West Virginia ..... W 79-76 Texas Tech ...... W 76-66
Winois* .......... L 51-74 Ohio State* ...... L 60-72 Colorado ......... L 68-76
Indiana .......... W 82-64 Mlinois . v diw i L 70-81 Oklahoma* ....... W 62-49
Michigan State ...W 60-48 Minnesota* ....... W 89-66 Loyola (N.O.)* ....W 68-60
Ohio State* ...... W 84-71 Wisconsin ........ W 70-47 St. John's ........ W 91-84
Northwestern ..... L 63-70 NYU? i voin icos s W 80-75
1954-55 (W 19, L 7) Indiana* ......... L 66-82 Cincinnati ........ L 83-96
Washington (Mo.)* W 80-61 Washington (Mo.) L 54-62 Minnesota ........ L 61-70
Loyola (Chi) ..... W 89-79 Purdue™ i.: vo sy ah W 74-67 Wisconsin ........ W 71-64
Nebraska* ........ W 84-61 Michigan State ...L 67-77 Northwestern* ....W 73-59
Missouri  ......... L 9497 Indiana .......... L 76-90 Michigan State* W 92-79
St. Mary’s (Cal.)* W 68-49 Northwestern* ....W 74-66 Purdue®* . ... tis o s W 63-54
Pennsylvania ..... L 75-87 Minnesota ........ L 81-102 Michigan State ...L 80-90
Princeton ........ W  71-52 Michigan* ........ L 79-83 Minnesota* ....... L 72-87
Stanford* ........ W 73-46 Purdue ........... L 63-72 Indiana .......... L 74-87
Wisconsin ........ W 86-69 Wisconsin* ....... L 59-60 Ohio State ....... L 47-75
Minnesota* ....... L 80-81 Wisconsin* ....... L 58-63
Michigan State* ..W 94-81 1957-58 (W 13, L 9) Indiana* ......... L 64-79
1) Lo TE R R W 92-80 So. Methodist* ...W 65-60 PUtdue 5. sbesis sep W 78-68
Northwestern ..... L 73-93 Arizona* ......... W 80-63 Illinois ........... L 70-85
Ohio State ....... W 79-66 Kansas State ..... L 69-86 Michigan* ........ W 68-53
Purdue* .......... W 76-67 Wichita .......... L 78-81
Indiana* ......... W 90-75 Oregon State*t ...W 77-67 1960-61 (W 18, L 6)
Ohio State* ...... W 79-68 Cornell (N.Y.) W 73-68 S. Dakota State* ..W 77-75
Michigan State ...W 78-69 Syracuse ......... W 58-52 Evansville ........ W 83-71
linois ........... W 89-70 Michigan* ........ L 65-73 St. Louis* ........ L 55-61
Michigan* ........ W 96-84 LUINOIS: s o s-s s st W 70-68 Creighton* ....... W 89-71
Minnesota ........ W 72-70 Northwestern*t ...L 80-82 Wyoming* ........ W 78-67
Michigan ......... L 58-74 Indiana* ......... W 79-75 Arizona* ......... W 105-64
Penn State ....... W 82-53 Ohio State ....... L 64-70 Californiatttt ....W 83-80
Marquette ........ W 86-81 Minnesota ........ W 73-71 So. California ..... W 70-62
La Salle ..... ¢85 L 73-76 Ohio State* ...... W 66-64 UCLA . oo o ba W 71-65
Colorado ......... L 54-75 Miami (O0.)* ...... W 82-77 Minnesota* ....... W 71-46
Michigan State L 84-90 Wisconsin ........ W 76-68
1955-56 (W 20, L 6) Wisconsin* ....... W 74-61 Michigan State* ..W 86-72
Nebraska* ........ W 60-51 Ilinois* .......... W 83-79 LNOIs™ il i s W 78-71
So. Methodist* ...W 80-62 Northwestern ..... W 86-78 Purdue ........... L 41-47
Colorado ......... L 57-60 Michigan State* L 65-83 Cincinnati ........ L 60-77
Loyola (N.O.)* ....W 84-61 Purdue ........... L 59-65 Indiana .......... W 74-67
Washington ....... L 71-76 Michigan ......... L 92-95 Wisconsin* ....... W 63-61
Stanford ......... L 52-54 Ohio State* ...... L 61-62
California ........ L 45-70 1958-59 (W 10, L 12) Michigan ......... W 50-46
Michigan State* ..L 64-65 Colorado* ........ W 67-46 Minnesota ........ W 61-43
Ohio State ....... W 88-73 So. Methodist ..... L 55-65 Purdue* .......... W 73-62
Minnesota* ....... W 84-62 Oklahoma ........ L 57-80 Indiana* ......... L 69-78
Michigan ......... W 78-67 Texas Tech* ..... W 75-73 Michigan State ...L 64-74
Purdue. 7 s s sl s W 67-63 California ........ L 52-71 Northwestern ..... W 63-62
Wichita State* ....W 98-86 Washington* ..... L 68-81
Wisconsin ........ W 78-74 Wyoming ......... W 82-74 1961-62 (W 13, L 11)
Northwestern ..... W 70-65 Oregon State ..... L 71-72 Evansville ........ L 59-65
Plirdue* i i1t i W 88-75 Northwestern ..... L 77-80 Miami (0.)* ...... W 75-55
Wisconsin* ....... W 80-66 Michigan State* ..W 80-68 S. Dakota State* ..W 69-52
Indiana .......... W 87-83 Illinois ........... L 97-103 St. Louis ......... L 61-79
Minnesotat ....... W 83-73 Indiana .......... W 88-78 Los Angeles State* W 82-72
Northwestern* ....W 86-68 Northwestern*t ...L 96-99 Nevada* ......... W 88-46
INinois* o s, W 96-72 Ohio State ....... L 72-86 Penn State ....... W 67-48
Indiana* ......... W 84-73 Michigan* ........ W 78-74 Pennsylvania ..... W 72-64
Morehead State* ..W 97-83 Minnesota* ....... W 69-65 Villanova ......... L 56-69
Kentucky* ........ W 89-77 Wisconsin ........ W 94-84 Wisconsin ........ L 7991
Temple .......... W 83-76 Michigan ......... L 86-90 Northwestern* ....W 74-69
San Francisco ....L 71-83 Ohio State* ...... W 91-79 Minnesota* ....... W 65-63
Purdue® s 5.5 oot ve W 66-62 Michigan ......... L 55-56
1956-57 (W 8, L 14) Ilinois* .......... L 70-72 Northwestern . .... W 72-60
Nebraska ......... L 43-67 Michigan State ...L 74-84 Creighton* ....... L 67-68
Denver* .......... W 58-57 Ohio State ....... L 63-89
Loyola (N.O.)* ....W 80-65 1959-60 (W 14, L 10) Iinois* .......... L 81-91
Kansas State* ....W 85-83 Evansville ........ W 86-84
N. Carolina St. ...L 70-84 So. Methodist* ....W 89-58 * at lowa City
De Pault ......... L 72-73 North Dakota* ....W 79-43 t overtime(s)
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Purdue .......ccees L
Indiana ........ s L
Michigan State* ..W
Michigan* ........ W
Ohio State* ...... L
NHNOIS vovvvvnenns w
wisconsin* ... W

75-82
69-72
59-51
68-63
62-72
88-78
81-64

1962-63 (W 9, L 15)

Evansville ........

St. Louis ... L
Ohio U.* ......... L
Clemson* ........ w
Kentucky ......... L
Oregon State ..... L
Arizona .........n W
oregon .......ce.n- w
Oregon State ..... L
Hlinois* .......... L
Michigan* ........ L
Minnesota ........ L
Wisconsin* ....... w
Ohio State* ...... W

Michigan State ...W
Loyola (Chi.) ..... L
Northwesterntt ... W

Purdue* .......... w
Indiana* ......... L
QOhio State ....... L
Michigan ......... L
Northwestern* ....L
Wisconsin ........ L
llinois ........... L

62-57
58-65
54-62
74-64
69-94
55-61
57-56
62-48
57-64
76-85
67-88
58-83
65-56
81-74
60-59
68-86
66-65
73-64
71-72
70-83
70-78
66-76
69-75
69-73

1963-64 (W 8, L 15)

South Dakota* ....W
Evansville ........ W
St. Louis* ....... w
So. Methodist* ... W
Creighton*t ...... L

Colorado State ....L
Louisiana State ...L
Washington State W

Indiana .......... w
Ilinois* .......... L
Wisconsin ........ L
Purdue ........... L
Loyola (Chi.) ..... L
Minnesota* ....... L
Indiana* ......... W
Michigan State ...L
Ohio State* ...... L
Michigan State* ..L
Northwestern ..... L
Minnesota ........ L
Purdue* .......... w
Michigan* ........ L
Minois ........... L

85-66
75-72
79-77
73-70
72-77
56-61
81-92
74-66
72-71
70-87
61-79
75-90
71-85
71-76
82-75
82-107
82-99
89-107
76-98
63-70
81-74
61-69
67-90

1964-65 (W 14, L 10)

South Dakota* ....W 93-68
Kentucky ......... L 77-85
Evansville ........ L 83-90
Creighton* ....... W 98-83
Providence* ...... L 70-71
North Dakota* ....W 106-65
So. California ....W 71-65
Utah ............. L 88-92

Minnesota .......: W 76-74
Wisconsin* ....... W 92-62
Michigan State ...W 85-78
Indiana* ... 0 L 76-85
Michigan State* W 111-68
Indiana ..o W 74-68
UCLA .. ..cvvvnnns w 87-82
Northwestern* ... .W 78-72
Michigan ......... L 66-81
Ohio State ....... w 82-81
Purdue* .......... W 101-85
HHNOoIS vvvvvnvvenn L 80-97
Purdue ......occ0n L 68-76
Minnesota* ....... L 70-78
Hlinois* ........ .. W 94-84
Minnesotat ....... L 84-85

1965-66 (W 17, L 7)

Pepperdine* ...... W 111-50
Evansville ........ W 80-73
So. lilinois* ...... W 69-58
Creighton* ....... W 103-77
Drake ...:eossoises W 66-60
Washington* ...... W 99-70
Drake* ........... W 69-51
Arkansas ......... W 77-75
Texas-El Paso ....L 68-86
Wisconsin ........ L 68-69
Northwestern* ....W 70-58
Indiana .......... L 61-73
Michigan State* ..W 90-76
Ohio State* ...... W 98-89
Detroit ........... W 107-73
Purdue ........... L 58-66
Northwestern ..... L 73-81
Minnesota* ....... W 96-87
Ohio State ....... W 86-80
Michigan* ........ W 91-82
Wisconsin* ....... W 80-70
Michigan ......... L 88-103
IMinois ........... L 90-106
Indiana* ......... W 82-77

1966-67 (W 16, L 8)

Washington ....... W 66-50
Washington ....... L 65-76
Creighton ........ L 68-69
Drake ............ W 90-83
Drake®. .:/..viv il W 83-75
California* ....... W 72-62
Stanford* ........ W 77-74
Wichita State* ....W 94-76
Cincinnati ........ W 78-69
Indiana* ......... W 84-73
Michigan St. ..... L 70-79
Northwestern ..... L 88-90
Michigan* ........ W 91-81
Loyola (Chi.) ..... L 87-98
Ilinois* .......... W 96-89
Ohio State ....... W 73-72
Northwestern* W 80-75
W.isconsin*‘rﬂL L 95-96
Minnesota ........ L 86-88
Indianat ......... W 75-74
Purdue* .......... L 75-78
Ohio State* ....... W 90-56
Wisconsint ....... W 90-87
Michigan ......... W 83-76

1967-68 (W 16,
Bowling Green*
So. lllinois*
Drake* ..........
Texas-El Paso* ..
California
Stanford ......,..
Tennesseet ......
Wyomingtt .......
St. Louist ........
Northwestern
Loyola (Chi.)* ..
Ohio State*t .....
Minnesota* .......
Michigan St.
Ilfinois
Purdue*
Michigan .........
Wisconsin*
Purdue ...........
Indiana
Michigan St.*
Ilinois*
Minnesota ........
Michigan*
Ohio State .......

........

1968-69 (W 12,
Cal Poly*
No. Michigan*
uUw, Milwaukee*
Wichita State
Drake ............
No. Dakota*
Creighton*
Houston ..........
Duke
Michigant ........
Indiana*
Michigan St.*
Minnesota*
Davidson .........
Purdue
inois ...........
Northwestern*t
Michigan*
Michigan St.
Ohio State .......
Hlinois*
Purdue*
Minnesota ........
Wisconsin ........

1969-70 (W 20,
So. Illinois ......-
St. Francis, Pa.”
Duguesne*
Cincinnati
Creighton*
Drake*
St. John'’s, N.Y. ...
Hawaii
Purdue*
Michigan ......--:
Wisconsin .....--"
Tenn. Tech.* ...-:

.........

* at lowa City
+ overtime(s)

L 9)

W 7973
W 61-49
L 65.74

oW 5953

L 73.79
L 86-87
W 64.59
L 8794
W  80.77
L 67-78

W 7165

W 7472
W 8270
W 76-71
L 63-66
W 94.87
W 99-86
W 69-61
L 73-86
W 78-70

..W 76-58

W 61-56
W 91-72
L 70-71
L 81-85

L 12)
W 91-73

.. W 99-69
..W 116-80
..L 88-83

85-86

L5)



W 100-93 HENSaSEVSA . sl v, W 69-56 Marquette

W 90-77 Kansas State* ....L 62-68 Kansas State ..... lL- ng?gs
W 104-89 Marquette* ....... L 61-69 Kentucky* ........ L 80-88
W 119-100 IDTakOEWESE .. L 80-98 WAIINGES o oo oo oo L 79-86
.. W 103-77 U-M Duluth* ..... W 92-72 UW-Green Bay*t ..W 74-67
W 83-81 lowa State* ...... W  66-57 KANSass W, . . E 7472
W 97-89 Minnesota*t ...... W 65-62 Minnesota* ....... W  66-55
- W 116-97 Michigan ......... L 59-71 lowa State ....... I %7709
W 108-107 RO oo s d T e, L 78-80 Northwestern . .... G207,
W 113-92 Michigan St.* ....L 74-76 U 7 L  44-66
W 115-101 @hioRStater . o (7 0575 [ndianaren. . L 51-55
L 103-104 N.C. Charlotte* ...W 72-49 Michigan State ...L 86-95
W 121-106 Michigan* ....... W 75-68 Michigan*t ....... L 84-86
Michigan St. ..... L 89-94 IAGHERR  oapossoons L 50-85
970-71 (W 9, L 15) Bradley .......... W 90-73 Wisconsin ........ L 87-113
L 73-98 Ohio State* ...... L 80-86 Purdue*ttt ....... W 112-111
[ =73 WISCONSINE - ciieies + W 100-76 @hioRStates v W  69-67
W 82-56 Northwesternt ....W 94-83 PUrdUS woum: . 4 s L 78-99
TRe7h-78 Purdue ........... L 66-74 WUROIS e ... an L 84-91
_.W 89-78 Indiana* .......... L 64-80 Northwestern* ....W 85-76
L R Ml.nne?s?ta """" W 79-77 Wisconsin* ....... L 58-74
W 90-77 Iinois* .......... W 93-76 Minnesota ........ W 60-50
W 87-68
W 87-84 1973-74 (W 8, L 16) :
L e Northern Illinois* W 85-83 at onva City
L 81-84 Draketsrss . o W 70-55 t overtime(s)

L 82-86

...W 101-44 Larry Parker
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School, first meeting W
Arizona, 1958
Arkansas, 1966
Ashland (0.), 1971
Augustana (l11.), 1902
Bowling Green, 1968
Bradley, 1930

Butler, 1924
California, 1952

Cal Poly, 1969
Carleton, 1911
Carnegie Tech, 1950
C.R. YMCA, 1908
Cent. 1ll. YMCA, 1906
Chicago, 1905
Chicago State, 1973
Cincinnati, 1960
Clemson, 1963

Coe, 1905

Colorado, 1954
Colorado College, 1949 2
Colorado State, 1954 il
Concordia (Mo.), 1930 0
Cornell (lowa), 1911 16
Cornell (N.Y.), 1958 1
Creighton, 1922
Davidson, 1969
Denver, 1937

DePaul, 1939
DePauw, 1940

D.M. College, 1903
D.M. YMCA, 1902
Detroit, 1941

Drake, 1909

Dubuque YMCA, 1902
Duke, 1969

Duquesne, 1930
Evansville, 1960
Grinnell, 1902
Hamline, 1935
Hardin-Simmons, 1971
Harvard, 1948

Haskall Indians, 1909
Hawaii, 1970

Highland Park, 1903
Houston, 1969

Illinois, 1908

Ill. Wesleyan, 1921
Indiana, 1909

Indiana State, 1941
lowa Nat. Guard, 1905
lowa State, 1910

lowa Wesleyan, 1912
Ithaca, 1949
Jacksonville, 1970
Kansas, 1902

Kansas City AC, 1907
Kansas State, 1947
Kentucky, 1956

Knox, 1922

LaSalle, 1955
Lawrence Tech., 1950
Leander-Clark, 1912
Lewis Institute, 1906
Lombard, 1917
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School, first meeting W
Loyola-Chicago, 1936 4
Loyola-L.A., 1956 1
Loyola-N.O., 1957 2
Los Angeles State, 1962 1
Louisiana State, 1964 0
Luther, 1908 3
Marquette, 1924 8
Miami (O.), 1958 2
Michigan, 1921 33

Michigan State, 1938 24
Millikin, 1921 4
Minnesota, 1902 49
Minnesota Aggies, 1902 1
Minn. (Duluth), 1973
Missouri, 1908
Monmouth (I1l.), 1930
Montana State, 1947
Morehead State, 1956
Nebraska, 1907
Nevada, 1962

New York Univ., 1960
N.C. (Charlotte), 1973
N. Carolina State, 1957 0
North Dakota, 1924 7/
N. Dakota State, 1933 0
Northern lowa, 1906 14
Northern lllinois, 1974 1
Northern Michigan, 1969 1
Northwestern, 1905 54
Notre Dame, 1923 5
Ohio State, 1915
Ohio Univ., 1963

Oklahoma, 1952
Oklahoma State, 1930

Omaha, 1949
Oregon, 1950
Oregon State, 1958
Ottumwa, 1913
Pennsylvania, 1955
Penn State, 1955
Pepperdine, 1965
Pittsburgh, 1928
Princeton, 1948
Providence, 1965
Purdue, 1909
Regis, 1948
Ripon, 1943
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All-Time Opponents

School, first meeting W

Rockford, 1921
Sacred Heart, 1912
St. Ambrose, 1933

St. Francis (Pa.), 1970
St. John’s (N.Y.), 1960
St. Joseph’s, 1912

St. Louis, 1926

St. Mary’s (Cal.), 1947
San Francisco, 1956
Simpson, 1913

South Carolina, 1972
South Dakota, 1929

S. Dakota State, 1930
Southern Illinois, 1966
S. Methodist, 1956
Stanford, 1935
Syracuse, 1958
Temple, 1956
Tennessee, 1968
Tennessee Tech., 1970
Texas Christian, 1947
Texas El Paso, 1966
Texas Tech., 1959
Toledo, 1938

UCLA, 1951

USC, 1954

Upper lowa, 1902
Utah, 1965

Utah State, 1950
Villanova, 1962
Wabash, 1925
Washington, 1956
Washington (Mo.), 1929
Washington State, 1964
Wayne, 1940

Western College, 1902
Western lllinois, 1944
Western Michigan, 1936
Western Reserve, 1949
West Virginia, 1957
Wichita State, 1956
Wilton, 1902
Wisconsin, 1909
Wisc.-Green Bay, 1974
Wisc.-Milwaukee, 1969
Wyoming, 1959
Xavier, 1938
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Year Coach

1902 Rule
1903 Bailey
1904 Rule
1905 Chalmers
1906 Rule
1907 Griffith
1908 Rule
1909 Griffith
1910 Griffith
1911 Stewart
1912 Stewart
1913 Thomas
1914 Kent
1915 Kent
1916 Kent
1917 Kent
1918 Kent
1919 Bannick
1920 Ashmore
1921 Ashmore
1922 Ashmore
1923 Barry
1924 Barry
1925 Barry
1926 Barry
1927 Barry
1928 Barry
1929 Barry
1930 Williams
1931 Williams
1932 Williams
1933 Williams
1934 Williams
1935 Williams
1936 Williams
1937 Williams
1938 Williams
1939 Williams
1940 Williams
1941 Williams

Home and Away Records

W-L
3-0
3-1
2-1
3-1
6-1
3-1
6-3
4-1
6-1
4-1
4-3
5-3
5-3
5-4
6-2
6-3
4-4
5-3
6-6
6-2
6-3
8-1
5-5
4-5
9-0
6-4
4-6
7-2
3-7
3-6
D7
9-2
10-1
6-4
6-4
7-4
5-4
7-4
7-3
8-3

W-L
7-2
1-2
4-1
3-7
5-4
2-4
4-3
4-6
5-2
5-3
2-5
4-10
4-4
4-4
5-2
1-6
2-4
3-4
3-4
3-7
5-4
5-1
2-5
2-5
3-5
3-4
2-5
2-6
1-6
2-6
3-5
6-3
3-5
4-5
3-6
4-5
6-5
1-7.
2-9
4-5

Home Away Total

W-L
10-2
4-3
6-2
6-8
11-5
5-5
10-6
8-7
11-3
9-4
6-8
9-13
9-7
9-8
11-4
7-9
6-8
8-7
9-10
9-9
11-7
13-2
7-10
6-10
12-5
9-8
6-11
9-8
4-13
5-12
5-12
15-5
13-6
10-9
9-10
11-9
11-9
8-11
9-12
12-8
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Year Coach W-L
1942 Williams 8-3
1943 Williams 6-4
1944 Harrison 10-1
1945 Harrison 11-0
1946 Harrison 11-1
1947 Harrison 12-1
1948 Harrison 12-0
1949 Harrison 10-3
1950 Harrison 10-2
O’Connor (Jan. 1)
1951 Williams 8-2
1952 O’Connor 10-1
1953 O’Connor 9-2
1954 O’Connor 10-2
1955 O’Connor 10-1
1956 O’Connor 12-1
1957 O’Connor 6-4
1958 O’Connor 8-3
1959 Scheuerman 7-3
1960 Scheuerman 8-3
1961 Scheuerman 9-3
1962 Scheuerman 9-3
1963 Scheuerman 4-5
1964 Scheuerman 5-6
1965 Miller 8-3
1966 Miller 12-0
1967 Miller 9-2
1968 Miller 10-2
1969 Miller 10-2
1970 Miller 11-1
1971 Schultz 5-6
1972 Schultz 9-3
1973 Schultz 8-5
1974 Schultz 7-5
Totals: Home 508—202
Away 287—394
Total 795—596

Home Away Total

W-L
4-5
1-6
4-3
6-1
3-3
0-6
3-4
0-7
5-5

7-5
9-2
3-8
7-3
9-6
8-5
2-10
5-6
3-9
6-7
9-3
4-8
5-10
3-9
6-7
5-7
7-6
6-7
2-10
9-4
4-9
2-10
5-6
1-11

At lowa Field House 383—142

W-L
12-8

7-10
14-4
17-1
14-4
12-7
15-4
10-10
15-7

15-7
19-3
12-10
17-5
19-7
20-6
8-14
13-9
10-12
14-10
18-6
13-11
9-15
8-15
14-10
17-7
16-8
16-9
12-12
20-5
9-15
11-13
13-11
8-16



Year

1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911

1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937

Coach

Ed Rule

Fred Bailey

Ed Rule

John Chalmers
Ed Rule

John Giriffith
Ed Rule

John Giriffith
John Griffith
Walter Stewart
Walter Stewart
Floyd Thomas
Maury Kent
Maury Kent
Maury Kent
Maury Kent
Maury Kent
Edwin Bannick
James Ashmore
James Ashmore
James Ashmore
Barry
Barry
Barry
Barry
Barry
Barry
Barry

Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams

Record by Years

Big Ten
W-L Pts. Opp. Rank
1-5 97 133 8
2-2 80 59 T5
2-2 66 101 T5
0-4 44 133 T7
1-5 62 146 8
1-5 101 189 8
2-6 134 174 7
2-4 108 154 7
1-8 139 203 9
4-6 226 301 9
4-7 228 278 T7
6-6 272 285 6
6-5 222 217 T6
5-6 263 253 5
11-1 333 225 Ti
4-8 291 339 9
5-7 299 275 7
8-4 249 257 T1
7-5 340 321 T4
3-9 357 443 T7
5-7 331 358 7
(did not compete)
2-10 232 362 10
3-9 338 362 9
8-4 364 359 T3
6-6 397 383 T5
6-6 411 398 6
5-7 353 385 T6
3-9 375 443 T8
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All Games

W-L Pts.
10-2 388
4-3 158
6-2 187
6-8 348
11-5 584
5-5 329
10-6 532
8-7 406
11-3 341
9-4 296
6-8 246
9-13 350
9-7 342
9-8 401
11-4 369
7-9 302
6-8 305
8-7 337
9-10 453
9-9 414
147 460
13-2 413
7-10 397
6-10 393
12-5 383
9-8 481
6-11 508
-8 495
413 426
5-12 334
5-12 459
15-5 670
13-6 681
10-9 638
9-10 590
11-9 689

Opp.
253
83
200
390
336
265
430
273
193
242
276
455
374
335
283
310
393
344
433
350
369
279
445
384
359
449
574
479
512
464
501
535
539
623
600
678



Year

1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949

Coach

Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Rollie Williams
Pops Harrison
Pops Harrison
Pops Harrison
Pops Harrison
Pops Harrison
Pops Harrison

1950* Pops Harrison
* Frank O’Connor (Jan.1)

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963

1964
1965

1966
1967

1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973
1974

Rollie Williams
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Frank O’Connor
Sharm Scheuerman
Sharm Scheuerman
Sharm Scheuerman
Sharm Scheuerman
Sharm Scheuerman
Sharm Scheuerman
Ralph Miller

Ralph Miller

Ralph Miller

Ralph Miller

Ralph Miller

Ralph Miller

Dick Schultz

Dick Schultz

Dick Schultz

Dick Schultz
Totals

W-L

3-9
4-8

10-5
3-9

11-1
8-4

8-4
3-9

9-5
11-3
9-9
11-8
148
13-1
4-10
el
7-7
6-8
10-4
77
5-9
3-11
8-6
8-6
9-5
10-4
5-9
14-0
4-10
5-9
6-8
5-9

380-395
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Big Ten
Pts. Opp. Rank
417 411 T5
417 460 10
448 488 8
519 538 8
721 648 T2
536 630 9
604 514 T2
592 485 1
606 550 T3
652 627 T6
643 612 2
609 754 8
695 741 5
916 833 3
1014 902 2
1256 1271 6
1024 922 2
1142 1047 1
1133 979 1
991 1035 8
1040 1054 6
1138 1124 T5
971 1013 T6
930 859 T2
991 1001 T4
961 1031 8
1032 1192 9
1161 1100 5
19311 11074 ' T3
1176 1114 3
1073 1002 T1
1113 1149 T8
1441 1264 1
1160 1235 T7
1124 1116 T8
1088 1078 T6
1037 1144 7

All Games

W-L
11-9
8-11
9-12
12-8
12-8
7-10
14-4
171
14-4
12-7
15-4
10-10
15-7

15-7
19-3
12-10
17-5
19-7
20-6
8-14
13-9
10-12
14-10
18-6
13-11
9-15
8-15
14-10
17-7
16-8
16-9
12-12
20-5
9-15
11-13
13-11
8-16
795-596

Pts.

705
674
753
886
942
807
951
1030
1034
1080
1082
1102
1410

1430
1535
1535
1559
2071
2020
15632
1622
1665
1753
1701
1687
1677

1698
2010
1980
1956
1879
2025
2467
1947
1936
1860
1754

Opp.
705
694
787
786
862
854
726
706
749
903
902

1098

1290

1310
1358
1503
1415
1864
1818
1602
1608
1686
1704
15652
1619
1688

1858
1875
1790
1846
1797
1918
2176
1987
1920
1730
1948



Herky and the Hawkeyes

The University of lowa borrowed its
athletic nickname from the state of
lowa many years ago. The name Hawk-
eye was originally applied to a hero in
a fictional novel, The Last of the Mohi-
cans, written by James Fenimore Coop-
er. Author Cooper had the Delaware
Indians bestow the name on a white
scout who lived and hunted with them.

In 1838, 12 years after the book was
published, people in the territory of
lowa acquired the nickname, chiefly
through the efforts of Judge David
Rorer of Burlington and James G. Ed-
wards of Ft. Madison. Edwards, editor
of the Ft. Madison Patriot, moved his
paper to Burlington in 1843 and re-
named it the Burlington Hawk-Eye. The
two men continued their campaign to
popularize the name and were re-
warded when territorial officials gave it
their formal approval.

The Hawkeye nickname gained a
tangible symbol in 1948 when a cartoon
character, later to be named Herky the
Hawk, was hatched. The creator was
Richard Spencer lll, instructor of jour-
nalism. The impish hawk was an im-
mediate hit and he acquired a name
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through a state-wide contest staged by
the athletic department. John Franklin,
a Belle Plaine alumnus, was the man
who suggested Herky.

Since his birth more than 25 years
ago, Herky has symbolized lowa athlet-
ics and epitomized University life. He
even donned a military uniform during
the Korean War and became the insig-
nia of the 124th Fighter Squadron.

During the mid-1950s Herky came to
life at a football game as the lowa
mascot with a black leather head and
gold felt feathers. Since then Herky
has become a familiar figure at Hawk-
eye athletic events.

Quick

Facts

Location: lowa City, lowa
Enrollment: 21,500
Nickname: Hawkeyes
Colors: Black and Gold
Conference: Big Ten
Arena: lowa Field House
Capacity: 13,500

Ticket Price: $3.50

Ticket Information:
Phone 319-353-4710
Write Ticket Manager,
lowa Field House
lowa City, lowa 52242




HOME GAMES

Sat. Nov. 30 Va. Commonwealth
Thu. Dec. 12 lowa State

Sat. Dec. 21 San Jose State
Sat. Jan. 4 lllinois

Mon. Jan. 6 Purdue

Sat. Jan. 18 Michigan

Mon. Jan. 20 Michigan State
Sat. Jan. 25 Minnesota

Sat. Feb. 8 Indiana

Mon. Feb. 10 Ohio State

Sat. Mar. 1 Wisconsin

Mon. Mar. 3 Northwestern
AWAY GAMES

Tue. Dec. 3 Drake

Sat. Dec. 7 Kansas

Thu. Dec. 26 Far West Classic
Mon. Dec. 30 at Portland, Ore.
Thu. Jan. 2 Northwestern
Sat. Jan. 11 Indiana

Mon. Jan. 13 Ohio State

Sat. Feb. 1 Wisconsin
Mon. Feb. 3 Purdue

Sat. Feb. 15 Michigan

Mon. Feb. 17 Michigan State
Sat. Feb. 22 Minnesota

Sat. Mar. 8 lllinois





